1-Needle,Lockstitch Straight Button-holing Machine
—AREARBIRYRDGHFY ID Y
LBH-781 - LBH-781-K
LBH-782 - LBH-782-K
LBH-783 - LBH-783-K
LBH-784 - LBH-784-K

BE078130PJA

No.0158-20






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Expfanation of codes

1) "% " marko..... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change refer to "List for information of change”.

2} 701" s Tefer to "Note™ explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty" column

+ Bach numeral indicates the number of parts required.

+"0.1" and "2.57 indicate the length {in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly pars.

R—y Y MZRBIELT
1.7 ERE oS
L) I = — MEDAy Ty 2 ICHBLCSEEET hARRERELET,
EFBERARR” EEHRBUAN 2BRLT{EEVY,
AT 1) A AR TO" FRET OREEBRLT(ESY,
2 HBEmMO¥PIE, BRERL, 01, 25%0M@ERk. £E (BEL—-0) 2FRLET,
3. MESo () B BSRIEAELTVWIFERTHEAII L ERELET,
4 AZAMR—TD — — — — — Belr, AEETHSLEBLET,



CONTENTS

=i &
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) .. ooiii ittt cenaees 1
B AR (1)
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ...ovniiii i e canaeans 3
SRS SRR (2)
3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONEN TS ... . i et r e e et e e 5
LHbBLR
4 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS . ... i i i ees 7
THEE R
5. PRESSER BAR & WORK CLAMP CARRIER COMPONENTS ... ... ... ioiiiiiiiiiiaiaan, 9
FE A - W) R
6. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENT S .. . it r s vt ea e aieaees 11
SR B4R
7.OVEREDGING WIDTH ADJUSTING COMPONENTS ... .ottt iiiiaee e 13
AR EF IO
8. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS . ... ... i 15
ERYT Y BBER
9.BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ... ... e 17
THRYIY BIR
10.KNIFE BAR COM P ONEN TS .. et e 19
A AR
11.FEED CAM & TRIPPING SEGMENT COMPONENTS . ... ..o i 21
EN L - FLEDHE
12.8TOP-MOTION COMPONEN TS i i i 23
U AU EES
13. TRIPPING LEVER COMPONEN TS et 24
FIE L%
14 LIFTING LEVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ... ... . ... 25
BE X LT - REHE
15. THREAD TENSION COMPONEN TS .. e v ey 27
FFFRIR
16. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ... i e s 29
ik
17.SPEED TRANSMITTER COMPONENT S . e e 31
e d LS
18. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONEN TS . ... i e i ce e ar ey 33

T—&R—7—YBHE#




19. THREAD STAND COMPONEN TS .. ..o i ettt e e e e 34

R EERE

20. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-782,LBH - 783 LBH=784 ........ceiiriuinniinnnninnnnnnnns 35
LBH-782 - LBH-783 - LBH- 784U/ 5,

21.SPECIAL ORDER PARTS .......oitrttutntasenaneeaeeetee et eaaanennanns 37
Ry R STER L

22 EXCHANGING PARTS ... ..o\ttt ittt ettt e e e e et e ettt 39
IR

23. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH=T81-K .. ... . i tittttieaiaaaeeairennine e aneennns. 40
LBH-781-KW A%

24. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH- 782K, LBH=783=K .......0uviirierreieaneaaiiaaaeaann... 41
LBH-782—K - LBH- 783 KU fl 5 -

25. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FORLBH-784~K .................... O 43
LBH~784 KU FH 5 &

26, LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ... .. 0itiittiiet ettt aeiaeeaeeeeaaas 45
ZHEEHY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .. .00\ttt sttt ttee i e teeeaneeetneeaaannnnnns 46

e



1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
SRERSEBEGR (1)




REF.NQ _ NOIE _ _ _RARTRO. ________. DESCRIPTION ______ ... LR S Quy_ _
1 B1137-771-000 FRAME SIDE COVER B PRI B )]
2 01 B1137-771-00A FRAKE SIDE COVER B FrXEN -B 1
3 55-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 Fat i 11/64-40 L=10 1
4 WP-0450000-5D WASHER 4,5X8X0.5 4 % 4,5X8X0.5 2
5 02 CH-3002081-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1{SMALL). Tut vz k 1{I=y) 1
[ 55-4T11015-3F SCREW 11/64-40 1L=T0 Fa 3 11764-40L=10 1
7 400-09028 ARM SUPPORT ROD 7-A¥Fay 1
8 §5-8114510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MARY" 11/64-40 L=5 1
9 Bi120-761-000 PIN | 1

10 Bil118-761-000 RUBBER CUSHION 7-h F2-T A 1
11 BITIG-T71-000 SITE COVER (C) T-A90An - T 1
12 Gk 400-09010 ARM SIDE COVER (C) TR - C 1
13 B1152-771-000 SIDE COVER GASKET (C) F~h YPRvAN - Cn° I%y ]
14 §8-4110815-8SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Fam 3o 11/64-40 1=9 7
15 B81138-771-000 FRAKE SIDE COVER C FPRVIN -C 1
16 [ BII38-TTI-004 FRARE SIDE COVER C FEETT I 1
17 §5-4112215-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=22 Fat 32y 11/64-40 L=22 1
18 §8-4111415-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 Fam gy 11/64-40 L=14 1
19 B1155-771-000 CUSHION PIRVIN - BARYT Faa3Y 2
20 B1144-771-000 FRAME SIDE COVER GASKET (C) FIRy AN - OV I3y 2
13} BEIS3-781-000 LEFT STDE COVER AT IFLAN - 1
22 01 400-03995 LEFT SIDE COVER AT IR - 1
23 Bl145-771-0400 SIDE COVER GASKET X7 IRy N - ARy 1
24 §8-4110915-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Far gy 11/64-40 L=9 3
25 B1123-581-040 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD FYE N - 1
6 [} 400-09039 THREAD TAKE-UF LEVER COVER FIC VAN - 1
27 §55-4090515-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 FATEY 9/64-40 L=5 2
28 B1112-771-0A0 FACE COVER COMPLETE As4% IR 1
29 01 B1112-771-0AA FACE COVER COMPLETE KA Rr3 1
30 B1149-771-000 GASKET AVAR N 2%y A 1
3T BIISI-771-000 FACE PLATE GASKET (B8] ESZ ¢ NEEVR 1
32 8$5-4111415-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 FaT R 11/64-40 L=14 2
33 55-4110915-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 a3y 11/64-40 L=9 1
34 TA-1250705-R0 RUBZER PLUG bty P
33 B1103-771-000-A TOP COVER I FPAVIN - 1
36 i) EETO3-TTI-00A TOPF COVER BAET Ty TN 1
37 Bi10G-T71-000 WORM GEAR SHAFT METAL PA-ANY RRY JARR 2
38 [00-04109 GROUND MARK Iy -y 1
39 £8-6120620-TF SCREW 7 3 4
40 Bi110-771-000 TOP COYER GASKET, FRONT ¥ 3=y AN - RIN TRV 1
4] BITIT-TT1-000 OTL FELT YT U7 IR K 7IAY 3
42 400-09050 MAIN SHAFT THRUST SEEL RFAbA FHeI 3-8 1
43 $5-4111815-SP SCREW 11/64 L=18 Fa 3 11/64-40 L=18 6
44 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG pALY 6
45 B1106-761-000 GEAR CASE COVER BENT KXY A - 1
46 0T 400-05030 GEAR CASE COVER TRV AT RREAN - T
47 B3125-155-000 DISK SPRING 37 N3 1
48 §D-0640261-SP HINGE SCREW D=3.65 H=2.6 A vy D=6_35 H=2.6 1
49 88-7111310-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 VALTFY 11/64-40 L=12.8 1
50 400-08311 HAND STOP LATCH 2" dAYN AAb R - 1
51 S8-4TI0715-5P SCREW TT/64-40 L=7 Farzd 11/764-40 L=7 2
52 400-09038 BALL SCREW A AMEAT -Zhy AT 1
53 KS-6120310-5P NUT 3/16-28 urhridh 3/16-28 1
54 TA-2101002-R0 RUBBER PLUG PAEY 1
55 B1104-771-000 TOP COVER GASKET, REAR ¥ 3-Ay BN - G3Ont IXy i
56 400-03370 ARMOTL SHIELD T=RaF oy T
57 §5-4110715-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AT 3y 11/64-40 L=7 1
58 B2743-771-000 KNIFE STOP LEVER SHAFT GUIDE AZpA LA =¥ 2 FuFe 1
55 TA-1050504-R0 RUBEBER PLUG ALY 1
60 B1111-771-000 SIDE COVER (A} GASKRT T-h IREN - A N Ry 1
51 BITI4-77I-000 SIDE COVER TA) T-EVFn - A 1
51 01 400-09008 ARM SIDE COVER (A) T=RIrRsEn ~ A 1
63 $5-4110915-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Fam 3y 11/64-40 L=9 6
64 B1133-771-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW GASKET T-A XA - BN PRy 1
65 Bi115-771-0A0 SIDE COVER ASM. B F-A 2AvinT - B 4% 1
[ [0 400-03009 ARM STDE COVEK (37 Y SLEE TR 1!
67 88-4110915-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=% Fas 33 11/64-40 L=9 4
68 B1128-771-0C0 SIDE COVER A FAREN -A 1
69 a1 B1128-771-00A SIDE COVER A SRR -A 1
70 55-4111015-5¢7 SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FAt 3 11/64-40 L=10 2
TI WP-0450000-5T WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 AN 3 2.5K8X0.5 2
72 03 CM-3002001 A1 SAFETY LABEL. ,3 (SMALL). 7vbvia b 3(rag) 1
73 400-09034 BED SLIDE ¥ a7 s fa-v4 1
T4 406-09036 BED SCREW STUD A At gh Ffay A 2
75 400-09363 BED OIL SHIELD ASH, A b ad I v (53) 1
76 400-09384 BED OTL SHIELD STUD 2N IR 1
77 $8-4110515-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A3V 11/64-40 L=§ 1
78 02 CM-3002000-B1 LABEL(16) A¥IIIF204Y-1(16) 1
79 02 CH-3002000-01 ATTERTION SEAL IEIF Far{I-A(16) 1
80 400-09014 OIL SIGHT WINDOW T7 377 %2 1

NOTE (¥8)

01....FOR URBAN WHITE
02,.,.FGR USE IK JAPAN
43....FOR EXPORT(EXCEPT JE)

T2 A bR
HAH
WA (JERKRS



2.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
A ERE (2)

v




REFNO._ NOTE___ PARTNO. ) PESCRIPTION . __ NS T S Q.
1 *01  400-52419 SAFETY PLATE ASM. 7 VT b-MYT 1
2 260-37200 SAFETY PLATE FuE T b-b (1)
3 % SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FAT IR M4 L=6 (2)
4 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ¥ & 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
5 ¥ 400-52354 ' SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE Ty y 7 b=ppIdra 4 (1)
[ 8§§-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 t7£3° 11/64-40 L=11 (1)
T ¢1 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyA7#I 11/64-40 10
8 01 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 v3% & % 5X10.5X1 5
g 01 SK-3452000-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 YhEr3Y D=4.5 L=20 5

10 01 B7272-781-000 COVER MOUNTING BRACKET B A -N25r B 2

11 0l 400-09421 COVER MOUNTING BRACKET A I =b¥rrs A 2

12 01 262-36703 COVER MOUNTING BRACKET C Int=W\Eyr G 1

13 01 137-72504 MOTOR PULLEY COVER -R-7" 9= I - 1

14 01 CM-3002000-A3 LABEL.,(31.5) TXAZF2D{I-H(31.5) 2

15 01 400-09458 PULLEY COVER 7" ~0hnt - 1

16 01 S8S-71107i10-SF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 L7323 11/64-40 L=T 10

17 01 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 kst % 4.8%X8.4X0.8 10

NOTE (#E%)

01....FOR USE IN JAPAN

HAR



o)

60 6162 63 64

50 51 52 53 52




REF.NO  NOTE __ PARTNO. _ . DESCRLPTILON ___ ______] I SR - - 2
1 B1404-761-000 BINGE STUD ¥y 1
2 $8-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 bARY 15/64-28 L=8 1
3 £Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK 1y 0.38
4 400-09087 OIL WICK HOLDER MIE 9ISy IITYEYL 1
5 $5-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 IMLTRY 9/64-40 L=4.6 2
6 BI147-125-000 OIL WICK SNAP RING TALYITY AL 1
7 BP-6000000-00 VINYL PIPE (A=) WA b 0.03
8 400~08610 MAIN SHAFT 59y g 1
9 CH-5003000-01 DIRECTION LABEL FITIAT R 1

10 01 EB1901-761-BAO THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASK., CER PyrFve v 3 (RI3Y7 7%) 1
11 BE1901-751-0A0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASK. Wy FYE Y 43 1
12 B1203-771-000 KEEDLE BAR CRANE nNIE -2Th 1
13 B1204-761-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK CONNECTING RO MR - Py 1
14 02 B1905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING Fykty 2= AN TUVSC 2
15 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW 2> 1
16 BZ615-232-000 O1L FELT WASHER ¥1-1 7IAh 1
17 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRAKK WASHER NIE - YIIY- 1
18 400-09048 COUNTERWEIGHT ASM. ITLALIZ(FY ¥%) 1
19 $5-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 MARY" 9/32-28 L=16 (1)
20 S5-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 bARY" 1/4-40 L=5 (2}
71 SSSTEETT50-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 IReIRy 9/32-28 L=16,5 1
22 B1204-771-000-A  BUSHING, FRONT YUY YIARN 1
23 $5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 bAZY® 15/64-28 L=8 2
24 B1203-012-000 0iL FELT YUY & ITARN TIAb 1
25 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK Fvy1- 23y 1
26 261-00701 KNIFE BAR DRIVING CORNECTING Py VIS T IS 1
27 B2722-761-000 KNIFE BAR DRIVING ECCENTRIC AZ IV -HA 1
28 $8-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 M2y 1/4-40 L=8 2
29 B1208-552-000-4 OIL SEAL AAT-3 1
30 261-04703 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING INTERMEDIA Y9y 2FhAAN 1
31 58-8150822°TP SCREW 15/64-28 =8 FX39 15/64-28 L=8 1
32 B2920-761-0A0 WORM ASM. -4 53 1
33 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
34 CS-147121B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=l A7AM0r D=14.72 W=12 3 1
35 §5-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 kA2Y” 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2)
36 400-09400 MATN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. UTY 7 ATARDF(FR) 1
37 $5-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 bAZY 1/4-40 L=4.5 (4)
38 B1256-781-0A0-A UPPER SHAFT REAR METAL ASM, YOy YYMARE 43 1
39 B1256-781-000-A UPPER SHAFT REAR METAL Y9y 2hIuAan ()
40 B1208-552-000-A OIL SEAL A{B3-% (1)
4l 400-09426 BEARING RETAINER WX 7 <D-A" FUYE 0¥ (13
42 $8-7110910-Tp SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.8 TAETEY 11/64-40 L=8.5 (D)
43 B1257-781-000 FELT B 99V F YYUARL Jrhbh B (1)
44 B1252-781-0B0 LOOSE PULLEY ASK. ) 2 ol B 43 (1)
45 RC-3000001-KP RETAINING RING 30 Ch b4 30 (1)
a6 62 BI255-781-00B WASHER B YT H AZARTII¥- 1=1.0 i
47 B1229-771-000 MAIN SHAFT THRUST WASHER (C) B9y 7 RFANTYIY- C 1
48 55-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 PAZY 15/64-28 L=8 1
49 $8-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 TALTRY 9/64-40 1=3.5 3
50 B1254-781-000 MAIN SHAFT THRUST SEEL AFAMN FYYD T- 1
51 BI227-771-000 GASEET PN SETEY) |
52 B1220-771-000 THRUST WASHER A IV P AFARTYIR- A 2
53 B1225-771-000 BEARING AFAb AT TUYH 1
54 SS-7660510-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5.0 IILTEY 1/4-40 L=5 1
55 SS-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 bAZYY 1/4-40 L=5 1
56 400-09049 DRIVING PULLEY T U7 —9= 1
57 02 B1224-771-00C SCREW (C) b3y C 1
58 B1231-771-000 STOP CAM PRESSURE SPRING TR ¥I- TEIAIN R 1
59 400-09070 STOP-MOTION CAM PIN SLIDE BLOC DA NS T RV it 2
60 B1212-232-000 BAKELITE SEGMENT BTy & - 1
61 400-09069 STOP-MOT10N CAM POSITION PLN I VA Y I
62 B1208-771-000 STOP MOTION CAX YE Y hh 1
63 400-09058 STOP MOTION CAM PRESSER PLATE 8 YHAAT IR 1
64 $8-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TR 11/64-40 L=7 3
65 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 13y 0.4
66 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK BYT2- avy 1

NOTE {7k3)

01,...SPECIAL ORDER PARTS
02....SELECTIVE PARTS

RHEXER
BIR G



4. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

THhBtR




REF.NQ = _NOTE __ PARTNO. . __.. DESCRIPTION ___.__..__. LS T S Qty_
1 BI810-771-0A0 BOBBIN CASE ASM. F A B ¢ 1
2 B1810-761-C0C  BOBBIN CASE LATCH LEVER ¥ e vr-Z 3FLN - (1)
3 B1810-761-800 BOBBIN CASE LATCH O vh-z 5u¥ (D
4 B1810-761-F00 LATCH SPRING F9F AT Wy (D
5 B1810-761-G0O0  LATCH STOP SCREW FIE ApIN -3 (1)
6 BIR10-761-D00 HINGE PIN (Al (1
7 B1810-771-E0C  TENSION SPRING U Ur-% FI-IN % (1)
38 B1810-761-J00  TENSION SCREW F3-¥ 3y (1)
9 B1810-761~H00  CLAMP SCREW FI-IR"F PARY (1)

10 400-09148 BOBBIN ey 1
11 B1808-771-0AC HOOK ASHM. 73 1
12 261-00404 BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING PLATE Fhh wh A 1
13 $8-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FaT 2y 11/64-40 L=5 1
14 B1805-771-0A0 HOOK SLEEVE ASM, WY 2% F IR 1
15 $8-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARY 1/4-40 L=6 {4)
16 B1812-771-0A0  CIL WICK ASH. N7 I 7 ¥y I3 1
17 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 BYRYFYS 9/64-40 1
18 B1806-771-000  ADJUSTING SCREW IV ¥2-2 FI-LVEY i
19 B1804-761-0A0 BUSHING ASM., FRONT YA » YIAAR 73 1
20 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK ¥y {0.03)
21 §5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 bAFY* 15/64-28 L=8 3
22 B1803-761-000 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE JAY I FhAAN 1
23 01 B1446-761-CA0  PINION ASM. LY N4 S B VAl A £ 1
24 $5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MARY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
25 B1306-T771-0C0  GEAR & PINION ASM. Iy v 1

26 B1306-771-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASM. UPPER BUHEAT AN 43 (1)

27 B1305-771-0A0 GEAR ASM. yiry.p BVl N A A (1)

28 $S-6660712-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=17.0 E75Y 1/4-40 L=T7 (2)

29 BI306-771-0A0 PINION ASM. IIHINT AR ¥3- 03 (1

30 SS-6660712-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=7.0 53y 1/4-40 1=7 (2)

31 BI307-771-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASM. LOWER YRFFRFT AN I3 (D

32 B1307-771-0A0  GEAR ASM. IAWEAI AT X4 I3 (n

33 SS-6660712-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 7.0 55y 1/4-40 L=T7 (2)

34 B1308-771-0A0 PINION ASM. IRIFNY AT T3- 23 (1

35 S5-6660712-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1L=17.0 3%y 1/4-40 L=7 (2)

36 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER ME -F5%y 7Y - 1

37 229-05202 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER BEYT dYRARN 1

38 400-09071 UPRIGHT SHAFT 25y 1

39 400-09072 YPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING BFyt FUvRAN 1

40 400-09150 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT JEY ¥ 1

41 S5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=3 bAZY* 15/64-28 L=§ 2

42 R1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER MIF =250 1ITY- 1

43 B1802-771-0A0  BUSHING ASM., REAR JRY 7 9YmAIN P3 1

44 £Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 13y 0.1)

45 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1

46 400-09442 HOOK OIL SUPPLY RUBBER ASHM. IraYaly Favtivat A(R) 1

47 400-09443 RUSHING MY Fayal Favky 7 yIa n

48 400-09444 0IL ADJUSTING RUBBER I r2YatFatrya A (D

49 400-09156 HOOK QIL ADJUSTING SCREW eagaladFayeyiy’ 1

50 400-09157 POSITIONING SCREW £aUeYT yI2IFARY |
51 400-09153 OIL SUPPLY FELT HOLDER FIX2VITIAAFL 1
52 $8-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FATEY 15/64-28 L=7 1
53 BI812-761-000 OIL SUPPLY FELT #7 %2-1 7rAb 1
54 02 B1810-771-0BA  BOBBIN CASE ASH. BET YRR 2hFVE -¥3- 4] 1
55 02 BI814-761-000  SPRING ey resvk -yn i a3 (1)
56 400-09155 PLATE SPRING IYINFRTEIRT ITIR AN % 1
NOTE {{FE&) 0f....SELECTIVE PARTS SEHGE S,
02....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR B8 RS B SR G

SYNTHETIC THREAD



5.PRESSER BAR & WORK CLAMP CARRIER COMPONENTS
P& X - AR PR

19




REF, N0 _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION _________] LS T SRR Quy_ .
1 400-09129 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AHLF AT ey 1
2 400-09119 PRESSER BAR AL 9 1
3 B1507-761-000 PRESSER SPRING A4 3 1
4 B1506-761-000 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET AFIE -4 % Ty 1
5 S8-7111310-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 TALSFY 11/64-40 L=12.8 2
5 Bi505-761-0A0 PRESSER BAR POSITION BRACKET A AFrd -3 ¥ 73 1
7 35-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1=8 bAXY" 1/4-40 L=8 (n
8 400-09121 SLEEVE AFLL~ G ZY -7 1
9 400-09123 SLIDE ROLLER AIp-5- 1

10 B1503-771-000 CONNECTING PIN AT U5y 4 1
11 B1502-771-AA0-A  BRACKET ASH, AFIo-7- by (73) 1
12 400-09131 BRACKET AETE-F-RNR (1
13 400-09132 FINGER GUARD 1ol M N (1)
14 $8-7090710-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 IHETEY 9/64-40 L=6.8 (n
15 58-4091520-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=15 a3y 9/64-40 L=15 1
16 S8-T110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 INCTEy 11/64-40 L=1 1
17 400-09122 WORK CLAMP BRACKET AITYy ]
18 58-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 MY 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
19 $S-7110840-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TALTEY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
20 $8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ThETEY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
21 400-09190 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER GUIDE (A ITLRFIALRN 942 A 1
22 B1552-781-0A0-A  PRESSER ASM. A (73) 1
23 61  B1511-771-0A0-B  PRESSER FOOT ASM. APE7y 23 (1
24 BI511-771-000-%  PRESSER FQOT ATy (1)
25 B1509-761-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING e pIA4E A (2)
26 BI510-771-00B WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING SET PI I FIC Y B (23
27 B1512-761-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRING APLTY ¥ AR {1
28 B1552-781-000-A PRESSER A9z {1
29 58-6060210-8P SCREW 3/32-56L=1.9 v53y" 3/32-56 L=1.9 {(2)
30 02 BI508-771-A00 WORK CLAMP CHECK, ENIT GOOD AT A 1
31 02 BI613-771-A00-A  WORK CLANMP CARRIER RIXTVLR 1
32 400-09445 WORK CLAMP CARRIER F9 VAEL 1
33 B1607-763-040 BRACKET COVER RIATYA A AN - 93 1
34 $5-5110810-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8§ MAGY 11/64-40 L=8 2
35 B1611-771-0A0 WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET ASM., XIAPVE 4 93 1
36 S5-6151440-5P SCREW 15/64-28 1.=14 t5+v 15/64-28 L=14 2)
37 B1506-763-000 WORK CLAMP CARRIER BRACKET PIT A7) mahe 1
38 $D-0870601-5P HINGE SCREW D= 8.73 H= 6.0 2 vy D=8,73 H=6 1
39 261-05%08 WORK CLAMP ARM SLIDE ROD RIRPVY t
40 B1612-763-000 WORKE CLAMP CARIER BRACKET GUID RIRPIY 4 FvI{4% 1
41 §§°6111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 £33y 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
42 B1551-781-000 WORK CLAMP .y pari 1
43 B1517-761-000 CONNECTING PIN AyoF v o 1
44 S8-7090920-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TALTEY 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
45 B1516-771-000 BEARING ARM AT Iy uE 1
a6 35-8150710-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAFY 15/64-28 L=7 i
47 55-8150920-SP SET-SCREW bRy 1
44 400-09137 LENGTH REGULATING HINGE STUD A7y 1
49 400-09134 LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE APV FyTY 1
50 NS-6150310-5P NUT 15/64-28 wyArPYh 15/64-28 1
51 B1603-763-0A0 LENGTH REGULATING SCALE ASM. RIATWF 73 |
52 400-09144 LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT CRANK RIATVEF Ry H) 1
53 Sk-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 myAITIE Bh (1)
54 WP-0650876-5D WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 L5¥ & 3 6.5X13X0.8 (1)
55 400-09146 BELL CRANK ROLLER $TUD R/AS VI8 ) (D
56 400-09143 ROLLER A/ RTUIH 1
57 SB-0790203-8P HINGE SCREW B=7.94 H=2 vy D=T,94 H=2 1
58 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyyrFyh 15/64-28 1
59 400-09178 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER GUIDE (B DLV ATHN 044 B 1

NOTE () 01....THE SIZE OF THE BUTTONHOLE
VARIES ACCORDING TO THE WOR
CLAMP CHECK, SO FOR FURTHER
DETATLS PLEASE REFER TO PAGE
39,22-(2).

02..._ SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR LIGHT
WEIGHT KNIT MATERIALS.
(PLEASE USE THE WORK CLAMP
CHECK AND THE WORK CLAMP
CARRIER TOGETHER AS A PAIR.)

HRUBAA AR L2 T E ANE
DETOT, L IEP39,22-(2)
EIBRMLEE Y,

W= b AR ER RS
(MEAEHRURIT—HITTER
CEEW, )

~ 10—



6. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS
SHERRES IR

42

43 u
47
445&'_1 ﬁ_‘

45

48

50

—11-



REF,NO = _NOTE _ PARTNO, _ ___ ____. DPESCRIPTION _ _________.1 LS S SRR > S
1 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK T 1
2 B1410-771-000  STUD AE - b BT RY Y I
3 N§-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 o¥EIFIs 15/64-28 1
4 400-09082 BUSHING RNITYY FeTARN |
5 $8-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MEY 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
6 RO-1482402-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
7 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK yyV2- ayy 1
8 B1411-771-0A0  FRAME ROCE SHAFT CRANK ASM., F ADET - 3-pT 07 YL 43 1
9 261-06906 FRAME NEEDLE BAR SHAFT ISP LN Al (1)

10 PT-0302000-S0  TAPERED PIN 3.0X20 F-n bty 3X20 (2)
11 400-05099 NEEDLE BAR CLANK (FRONT) AMIF VTR 995 TL (1)
12 400-09452 NEEDLE BAR CRANE (REARE) ASM. AR IO IhF FR{I3) 1
13 $5-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 TALI%Y" 16/64-28 L=12 (1)
14 SD-0790801-5P  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=8 23y D=T.94 H=8 1
15 NS-6160520-SP  NUT 1/4-24 nIhrEYY 1/4-24 1
16 B1415-761-000 NEEDLE BAR PITMAN NIEESR TS 1
17 B1416-761-000 ROCK SHAFT CONNECTION GUIDE PYE - "-p-pgh TV 1
18 $5-6111620-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1L=16.0 ©33y 11/64-40 L=16 2
19 $8-8111251-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.0 MA2Y 11/64-40 L=12 1

20 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 R 11/64-40 1

71 B1445-761-0A0 NEEDLE DRIVING GEAR ASH, YV Ty A A ] 1

22 £5-095101C~-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.53 W=10 AFANH5~ D=0,53 W=10 1

23 $5-8150920-SP  SET-SCREW FARY (1)

24 SS-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MARY 15/64-28 L=7 (1)

25 B1447-761-0A0 ENIFE DRIVING SHAFT ASM. AMF - 3-b BT Y 23 1

76 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK a3y (0.21)

27 400-09091 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT MF I YhAY 2 (1

28 C8-09510183-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.53 W=10 ZFAM0H D=9.53 W=10 73 1

29 $S-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 AR 15/64-28 L=7 (2)

30 R1403-771-000  NEEDLE BAR FRAME Ak - 3-h -2 4 1

31 SS-Bi150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FAZS 15/64-28 L=8 I

32 B1404-771-000  HINGE STUD MF - 3-M-H 4Ty 1

33 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK ¥y 0.26

34 400-09075 POSITION BRACKET IR R AT Y 1

35 $8-5110810-8F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 bFAEY 11/64-40 L=8 2

36 B1406-761-000 0IL FELT, FOR NEEDLE BAR AYE - IRy TIMD 2

37 400-09085 01L FELT UPPER AYE 7L RIDT 1

38 58-7090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IALFRY 9/64-40 L=4.5 2

39 B1402-761-0A0  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION AUR -R R N3 1

40 $5-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 /IR 9/64-40 L=8.5 (1)

41 400-09086 OTE FELT RETAINER AIF T7AM AR 1

42 400-09083 NEEDLE BAR LY Fod 1

43 400-09093 NEEDLE BAR BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE NI T ATV 1

44 58-4080415-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=4 FAT 3y 1/8-44 L=4 1

45 MDP-5J0B1100 NEEDLE DPX5 #11J M DPES #11J 1

46 01 B1451-771-00A NEEKDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE I - SALRTVH (BEY 2-) 1

47 02 MC-2005EQ07-50  NEEDLE 134SES 75 nY 134SES #75 1

48 03 MDP-5J0B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14J nY DPX5 #14J 1

49 $5-8150920-8P  SET-SCREW MARY 1

50 04 MC-2005007-50  NEEDLE 134 NM75 p) y2AYY 134 NMT5 1

51 400-09077 BUSHING AVE 93N 9 FOYRAAN 1

52 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 1y 0.25

NOTE (3E&) §1....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR {bit R BSOS
SYNTHETIC THREAD
02....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS R UV U S
03....FOR EXPORT redings:
04....FOR JE JER

- 12 -



7. OVEREDGING WIDTH ADJUSTING COMPONENTS
InhY ) IR E R AR

—13 —




REF_ N0 NOTE  PARTKG. ] DESCRIPTION __ .. _____. [ SRR S A Quy |
1 400-09092 STITCH WIDTH REGULATING SCREW rITIFRYRYRT 3
2 $§-9201973-CP  SCREW 5/16-18 L=19 eyErE Ah 5/16-18 L=19 1
3 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 BYHrFIH M8 1
4 NS-6200520-SP  NUT 5/16-18 yhr#vh 56/16-18 3
5 400-09078 NEEDLE THROW REPOSITIONING LEV RSP a-Vaddisad 1
5 5S-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 5%y 3/16-28 L=12 2
7 400-09107 REPOSITIONING LIVER TRIP PIN A XEyAvIVAYE 9(73) 1
8 400-09110 PIN ¥bY Avhva-9- ¥ ¥ (1
9 400-09109 ROLLER ¥ty avhvO-3 (1

10 400-09108 REPOSITIONING LEVER TRIP PIN by avhy AV - (10

11 B1432-761-000 SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER VY VR k! 1

12 400-09106 REGULATING EINGE PIN JINN FavEdayh i 4 1

13 400-09111 REGULATING LEVER ASM. TIRN aYhyUF (97 ) 1

i4 400-09113 BELL CRANK TYAR AYHYHF (D

15 400-09115 REGULATING LEVER SHAFT PALIENG M (1

16 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK 23y {0.1)

17 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 BYHIFI 11/64-40 (n

18 $8-8111251-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.0 MREF 11/64-40 L=12 (D

19 400-09114 REGULATING LEVER BRACKET TURN AVTYSF I 00y (N

20 400-09112 REGULATING LEVER TINR Fabeyly (1

21 S5-4080415-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 FAN Y 1/8~44 L=4 )

22 400-09118 SPRING TFURN AYHYOF XHIN % 1

23 $8-4080415-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=4 FN %Y 1/8-44 L=4 2

24 400-09117 BARRED WIDTH INDICATOR Vb A A Yy |

25 $5-7151210-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 The5Ry 15/64-28 L=12 2

26 SD-0790432-8P  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.3 Fvay D=7.94 H=4.3 1

27 400-09118 ROLLER TOAN YA O~T~ 1

28 B1425-771-000 BEARING BRACKET ESVIENG Vo 1

29 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 2YFSFI 11/64~40 2

30 $5-8111251-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.0 MARY 11/64-40 L=12 2

31 B1424-761-000 NEEDLE THROW REPOSITIONING SHA IRV AVRVIT TS I

32 §8-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 IhLFEY 15/64-28 L=9 2

33 B1421-761-0A0 BEARING BRACKET ASM. VAL NG VU M A A 2

34 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 23y {0.1)

35 400-09105 CONNECTING PIN TFUAN ARV ) {n

36 B1418-761~0A0 CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN ASM it R S PP A 1

37 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK a3y (0.1}

38 400-09103 CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN VRS EVING AN A (1)

38 N§S-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 mYhEyFyh 11/64-40 2

40 B1419-761-0A0 CONNECTING STUD ASM. FAYE -1 -0rI 43 1

4] CQ-2520000-00 GIL WICK 3y 0.1

42 400-09104 CONNECTING STUD PESEEVIN VA (n

43 400-09089 SUSPENSION SCREW MITYT A XA 2

44 261-00008 CONNECTING FORKED LINK FATAIGN Y Dy i

45 B1427-771-000  SPRING ATRT YA YN R B i

46 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 uyprIve 15/64-28 i

47 400-09094 SWING ARM STOPPER ASM FURN FVEIIF Abyn ~(F3) ]

48 400-09081 SEAM WIDTH INDICATOR AL3TT AN TSy 1

49 $S-4080415-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 FAT Y 1/8-44 L=4 2

50 400-09094 SWING ARM STOPPER ASM FUAN FIYEIYF Abynt ~(F3) 1

51 400-09102 REGULATING LEVER CONNECTION TYAN FabEYOy R 1

52 261-00107 REPOSITIONING LIVER LINK TR aYHY Iy ]

53 §5-8111251-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.0 MAZY 11/64-40 L=12 2

54 B1426-771-000  SPRING RUTRT RSN UM R A 1

55 SD-0640471-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.7 X ViY D=6.35 H=4.7 1

- 14 —



8. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
E400) B

ST B

—15 —

Y-




REF.NO ~_NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ ______ __ BDESCRIPTION _________| oy A AL oty
1 B2001-771-0AC  NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER ASM. Y4 AR 23 1
2 B2001-771-000 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER,LOWER TRLbEY IEAZ (1
3 B2005-761-000 POSITION PIN P4 bEY FRARL Y (n
4 B2002-771-0A0  NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER, UPPER o9L bRy YYRAR 43 (1)
5 B2003-771-000 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING {MH9L 0 2 (n
6 SD-0400191-TP  HINGE SCREW D-4 H=1.9 ¥Ry D=4 H=1.9 (0
7 $§-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IeFEY 11/64-40 L= 5 2
8 88-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 A% k¥ 15/64-28 L=7 1
9 400-09179 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT GU YILREI Y PTVF{AR 1

10 B2063-781-0B0-A THREAD TRIMMER HOLDER ASM. PREIYF VI 4S(RY 9%) 1
il SM-8061002-TP  SCREW W6 L=10 55 M8 L=10 2y
12 400-09160 THREAD TRIMMER HOLDER ASM. YTLMEI R T (43) 1
13 SH-8061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 ARy M6 L=10 2
14 400-08607 LIMITTING PLATE ¥{r yay 1
15 $8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TALTRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
16 400-09168 DRAIVING CAM SPRING FhOUFAN R 1
17 400-09169 DRAIVING CAM SPRING AXLE b 9IAN Y S 1
18 SD-0450401-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H=4 4 Y33y D=4.5 H=4 1
19 400-08608 DRIVING CAM INSTALING PLATE 1AM IYEA4R 1

20 SD-0790303-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.0 2 v3y D=T7.94 H=3 1

21 400-09167 DIFFERENTIAL FEED CAM 3 A 1

22 85-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 IRESRY 9/64-40 1.=6.8 2

23 PS-0300102-K0  SPRING PIN 3.0X1D A7 v ety 3.0X10 1

24 B2010-771-000  BRACKET PN Iy 2
25 400-09163 THREAD TRIMMER SPRING A YIOhRYN F 1
26 SS-6621212-TF  SCREW 3/16-32 L=12.0 53y 3/16-32 L=12 1
27 400-09330 THREAD SHAFT GUIDE BASE YO{NEYT T TYHA A 1

28 400-09164 THREAD TRIMMER SPRING B Y94 hEUAT 4B 1

29 B2007-771-0B0  NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT AS TN 7 O3 1

30 400-09193 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT PILNEY Y 7 (1)

31 260-23200 CAM ROLL #7350 (1)

32 SS-6080610-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 ¥33y° 1/8-44 L=6 (1)

33 400-09195 STUD 13y I0-5-3" 7 (1)

34 400-09196 SUSPENSION SCREW 974N Ry (1

35 400-09186 LATCH PRESSER ARM FAFETYT 1

36 SS-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 IALIFY” 5/64-40 L=6.8 2

37 01 400-09191 SPACER PR FFIYAR A Y % 1

38 400-09181 LOCKING BRACKET LATCH ASM. TPV HFIYA(PT) 1

39 $S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TILFEY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

40 B2030-771-000  THREAD TRIMMING SHAFT SEGMENT 12593 7 A 1

41 SD-0641003-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=10 2 Y3Y D=6.35 H=10 1

42 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 n¥RrFY 11/64-40 1

43 NS-6080210-SP  NUT 1/8-44 DFHIFIY 1/8-44 1

44 NS-6080340-SP  NUT 1/8-44 uyhrFey 1/8-44 1

45 400-09188 ROLLER 574 pYTian 1

46 B2032-771-000 STUD any 7y 1

47 $8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TILFEY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

NOTE (3%3)

01....DEPENDING ON THE MACHINE
FRAME, 0~2 SETS OF THIS
PART WILL BE USED.

— 16 —

VY
LET,

BEERIC & 1) 0~ 2804



9. BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
TR BR

-7 =



REF.NQ _ _NOTE _ _PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTILON ... LN S Quy_ _
1 B2401-771-0A0  NEEDLE PLATE ASM. AI{RR L 73 1
2 B2402-771-000  NEEDLE PLATE Al (1
3 §5-2090510-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 YA¥IXY 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
4 32401-771-0B0  THROAT PLATE BASE ASM, NIRRT 4 I3 (1)
5 B2406-771-0A0 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER BLADE AS I51E) AZ 73 (1)
6 §5-5090320-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.2 b7A2Y 9/64-40 1=3.2 (N
7 B2408-771-000-A COUNTER KNIFE IF{AZ (1)
3 §8-4080310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.4 Fam3¥ 1/8-44 L=3.4 (2)
9 B2404-771-000 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER LEVER JA1MEY oy (1)

10 §5-7110570-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 ALyt 11/64-40 L=4.8 (1)
11 WP-0451016-SP  WASHER 4.5X20X1 vFE % 4.5X20X1 (1)
12 B2405-771-000  BOBBIN THREAD PULLER P84 B VY5 (N
13 S5-6090440-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 b5%y* 9/64-40 L=4 (2)
14 38-6090630-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=§ L33y 9/64-40 6=6 4
15 400-09218 BOBBIN PICKER STOPPER ANy YA L 1
16 B2416-771-000  PRESSER PLATE IRMEY AZAHT 1
17 $8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TheFFy" 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
18 400-09220 BOBBIN PICKER PRESSER PLATE P AR L A% VR 1
19 8D-0630272-SP HINGE SCREW 2 vy D=6.35 H=2.7 1
20 B2422-771-000¢  BOBBIN PICKER BRACKET ¥ b v o7 1
21 §8-7090620-TFP  SCREW 9/64-40 1=6.1 TR 8/64-40 1=6.1 1
22 400-08217 BOBBIN PICKER BRACKET SHAFT ¥ uvAtey s I
23 400-09215 BOBBIN WINDER TRIP LATCH r AR 2 I
24 400-09223 SAFETY STOPPER Ve yAb AN - 1
25 S$8-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L33y 11/64-40 L=6 1
26 400-09222 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING AV4AFantIn % 1
27 400-09219 PRESSER PLATE MOUNTING BASE AIARMIVHRT A 1
28 400-09214 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER LINK SRRV 1
29 N§-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 mIhrise 3/16-28 I
30 400-09221 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SCREW Fareyxy 1
31 S§D-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3.2 & 3y D=6.35 H=3.2 1
32 SD-0640602-8P  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 6.0 2 vR¥ D=6.35 H=6 1
33 B2417-771-000 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE 734y 1
34 §5-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 Fat iy 9/64-40 L=4 2
35 NS-6150310-8P  NUT 15/64-28 nyasdyd 15/64-28 1
36 SD-0790602-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.84 H= 6 & v%3 D=T,94 H=6 1
37 400-09210 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING JRLPXILA - 1
38 N§-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 o7hrFoh 15/64-28 1
39 S8-7110570-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 YALTEY 11/64-40 L=4.8 1

40 400-09211 CONNECTING LINK AN W7 1

41 B2414-761-000  STOP SCREW YRARY Vi 2 1

42 NS-6680320-SP  NUT 9/32-28 By 9/32-28 3

43 B2416-761-000 HING STUD IEAMEY SN -7 T Y 1

44 $S-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 PAZY 15/64-28 L=8 1

45 400-085209 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING TR MIIN 9957 1

46 SP-0790641-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 6.4 X vi¥ D=7.94 H=6.4 1

47 B2412-047-000  BALL SCREW JRAMRY TUHE Y 1

48 SS-T110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A7 11/64-40 L=7 i

- 18 —



10. KNIFE BAR COMPONENTS
A ZREEER

- 19



$5-8111610-5P
NS-6110310-8P
SD-1110905-TH

SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5
NUT 11/64-40
HINGE SCREW D=11.11 H= 9.0

FA%¥ 11/64-40 L=15.5
urhsir 11/64-40
£ 2y D=11.11 H=9

400-08277 HOOK PIN NUT RATN U7 I yh
TOU~UILTE AO0K PIN I 9T Y
B2416-761~000 HING STUD YREMRD 2b 95

S8~B150822-TP
B2725-761-000

SCREW 15/64-28 L=8
TENSION SPRING

MY 16/64-28 L8
7I7 AN R B A}

B2724-761-000 RATCHET PAWL (B) 787 ¥ -9 B
BITES T T-0E0-X FOOK DIFFERENTIAL CLICK A ASH. V22 ISV FFIVE
B2723-761-000-A HOOK DIFFERENTTAL CLICK A ToIH AYRA {(n
101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION ¥ ¥2R00L8 - N3 (1)
B1110-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC Ab5) Dyont 3hy (N

B2726-761-000-4A

TENSION SPRING

7er3N UMM 2

SD-0530221-3P

HINGE SCREW I=5,3 'H="2.2

vy D=b. 3 H=2.2

4006-09270 DRIVING ROD bYS IR vr ]
400-09299 TENSION SPRING Frria il T
400-09305 SUSPENSION SCREW TyFbynt In 3hr
400-09274 FINGER AR TEYE F
SE-TOS0TT0-5F SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 NRCIRY 9/64-40 L=6.8
400-09303 POSITIONING PIN (B) AR AT 9 Y B

N§-6200520-8P

NUT 5/16-18

avhzdh 5/16-18

REF.NO  _NOTE __ _PARTNO. . ___._ PESCRIPTION _ ... LN S SR Quy .
1 400-09302 KNIFE STOP LEVER BRACKET AZ PALA - WY7{ked 1
2 P§-0300182-KF SPRING PIN 3X18 A7 Dy ey 3X18 1
3 8§-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 VL33 11/64-40 L=7 2
4 B2729-771-000 KENIFE STOP LEVER HE FALA - 1
$ S5-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 k5% 11/64-40 1=4.8 2
[ 400-09300 KENTFE STOP LEVER HINGE STUD RAPRLAT =TT I
7 B2731-761-G00 THREAD CHECK WIRE bl Fryay 74%- 1
8 §§-7110840-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 wAL3EY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
9 B2702-771-000-A KNIFE BAR AR = 1

10 62 400-09280 KNIFE ROD GUIDE PLATE A ARKWTHAE A 1
11 S8-TIT0710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7 w3y T1/64-40 L=7 2
12 400-03290 HINGE STUD ARE Ty 1
13 BA706-761-000 KNIFE BAR CONNECTING LINK ARE - Yur 1
i4 B2705-761-000 HINGE SCREW Yy y 1
15 NS-6660430-5P NUT 1/4-40 oA 1/4-40 1
If 02 400-00284 KENTFE EAR POSTTIORING BRACRET FAE TA¥T A I
17 85-7110840-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 .8 TALFRY 11/64-40 L=7 8 2
18 B2701-761-000 KENIFE HOLDER AR M IIFE A 1
19 B2740-771-000 THRUST WASHER A I - ATE -9y 1
20 SH-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 oyar7HE b M6 L=12 2
2] 01 B2Y02-047-L0G-3 ENIFE 1/2 A 172 !
22 WP-0501016-85B WASHER 5X10.5X1 e7¥ b} 5X10,5X1 1
23 S8-7620750-8P SCREW 3/16-32 L=6.5 HETRY 3/16-32 L=6.5 1
24 B2751-781-000 KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER ARPR -bn - 1
25 85-7110810-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 IVEFRY 11/64-40 L=8§ 1
Zb BZTIG-TT1I-000 SPRING P2 S T N | I
27 SD-0550501-5P HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=5 ¥ v3¥ D=5,5 H=5 1
28 400-09264 KNTFE BAR STOPPER ASM. AZIV PUNT ~Zbgn -(43) 1
29 400-09265 KNIFE BAR STOPPER FRID DU - Zhwpt -39 (1)
30 400-09266 STOPPER BUSH AZXDT OUN <Zhynt - e))
31 N¥5-574051G-3P NUT 3/3-28 uwyaz¥ir 3/8-28 I
32 SD-0790201-8D HINGE SCREW D=7.9 H=2.0 23y D=7.9 =2 1
33 NS-6700540-5P NUT 5/16-24 myhrvh 5/16-24 1
34 400-09294 ENIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK NUT AZZLT D9F Fyb 1
35 B2718-761-000 TENSION SPRING 730 h{A N3 1
36 400-03292 LATCH iz LZE I
37 §8-T161040-SP SCREW 1/4-24 L=9.5 IRy 1/4-24 1L=9,5 1
38 400-09291 ENIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK RPN 95T 1
35 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK yy 8.4
40 B3537~122-0060 CIL WICK HOLDER 1yviEx 1
41 S5-4080610-8F SCREW §/64-40 L=6 FAT AT G/64-40 L= I
42 SH-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 YAYTHE Ah M6 L=20 4
43 SD-1110905-TH HINGE SCREW D=11,11 H= 9.0 ¥y D=11.11 H=9 1
44 261-05809 KNIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK SHAFT AZPBOGF iy 1
45 02  400-09304 SPACER Lol b ] 1
46 400-09441 KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER BELL C R YT I
47 1
48 i
49 1
50 1
bl 1
52 1
53 I
54 1
55 1
b6 1
57 1
58 i
5% 1
60 i
61 I
62 1
63 1
64 1
65 1
¥ 2
67 1
68 1
69 1

B2709-771-000
NOTE ()

KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER SHAFT

¢1....THE SIZE OF THE BUTTONHOLE
VARIES ACCORDING TO THE KNIFE,
50 FOR FURTHER DETAILS PLEASE
REFER TO PAGE 39,22-(2).

02, ...SELECTIVE PARTS

- 20 —

by S S o
HREURGAKInE 2T ARDEY
EFOT, BL P, 22-(0)%
THERCEI Y,

ERES



11.FEED CAM & TRIPPING SEGMENT COMPONENTS
EHL - Bk

o)
<«
e

e DY



NOTE (i:3d)

01....FOR EXCHANGING GEARS, PLEASE

REFER TO PAGE 38,22-(1).

02....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR 80%

BARTACKING

03....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR LESS

THAN 80 STITCHES
04....FOR URBAN WHITE

—92 —

REF.NO = NOTE __ _PART RO, == _ DESCRIPTION ____ . ... _] ooy oA Ao Sy
1 B2935-761-000 SPUR GEAR (152) a-Fy Ay v 152 1
2 B2916-761-0A0  SPUR GEAR BUSHING ASH. a-Fy MRy 4 9% 2
3 B2917-761-000  SPUR GEAR BUSHING PIN IR ATAR Y (4)
4 S8-7120910-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 ThEFEY 3/16-28 L=9 (4)
5 R2913-761-0A0  CLUTCH COLLAR ASM. IFIFNT- 3 2
6 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 Mz 1/4-40 L=6 (1)
7 S$S-8660410-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 MARY 1/4~40 L=4,2 (1
8 400-09314 CLUTCH COLLAR 23955~ (I
9 B2919-761-000 FEED CAM DRIVING WORM WHEEL k=K AP AN 3

10 400-09316 FEED CAM DRIVING WORM WHEEL SH Ux-ARDANY ) i
11 B3542-771-000 OIL FELT 7IIFN 3 F2-27IN) 1
12 261-07201 CAM DRIVING STUD VAN N ] 1
13 01 B2934-761-000  SPUR GEAR (123) J-hy ntAv 123 1
14 B2915-761-B00  HANDLE CRANK BEVEL GEAR, LEFT Fabt - 3~ BEAAY (e ) 1
15 B2915-761-AA0  HANDLE CRANK BEVEL GEAR ASM., Y2h - HEAS AN (3%) 73 1
16 S§-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAFY 1/4-40 L=6 ()
17 CS$-111101D-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=11.11 W=1 AFAMY D=11.11 W=10 #3 i
18 $5-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 bAZY 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2)
19 400-09318 HANDLE CRANK SHAFT yaht Uny b A Y 1

20 B2923-761-000 HANDLE CRANK VIS 1

21 04 400-09319 HANDLE CRANK I ST 1

22 S§8-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 }A3¥* 15/64-28 L=4.7 2

23 S8-8620610-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=6 M%¥ 3/16~32 L=6 1

24 400-09320 HANDLE LV 1

25 400-09321 HANDLE SHAFT LVING Va4 1

26 B2910-761-0A0° FEED CAM DRIVING GEAR ASH. SR A SR E 1

27 S5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bAZY" 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

28 NM-6120001-CP  NUT M12 Dohiteh M12 1

29 B2909-761-000  THRUST WASHER Ay IS A VES A A 1

30 400-09312 FEED CAM SHAFT yahhy ¥ 1

31 B2901-771-00C FEED CAM Sahh 1

32 WP-0982616-SP  WASHER 9.8%24.0%2.6 k5% ¥ 3 9.8X24X2.6 I

33 S8-9241513-CP  SCREW 3/8-18 L=15 uysrk Ab 3/8-18 L=15 1

34 $§-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 L3Ry 11/64-40 L=14 4

35 02 B2902-761-B00  BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT NO.2 (B) A1 Byh ADA 1

36 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 k5% I 3 4.8X8.4%0.8 10

37 5S-6111610-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 323 11/64-40 L=16 10

18 B2904-771-000 KNIFE TRIPPING SEGMENT A7 ¥ - AR 1

39 400-09309 TENSION RELEASE TRIPPING SEGME 2 A{FL R ATA 1

40 400-09310 TENSION RELEASE TRIPPING SEGME A L4 b aRATA 1

41 03 B2906-761-B00 TRIPPING SEGMENT NO.2, UNDER § 4" 42 {hamk FA(BOTY 1h) 1

42 261-00909 BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT NO.1 2 AIHYR AHA 2

43 02 B2903-761-B00  BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT NO.2 (B) 242 BN ANA 1

44 261-00800 LOW-SPEED CAM FIThA 1

45 261-04604 STOPPER CAM FAIHA 1

46 B2914-761-000 CLUTCH SPRING IIIFN R 2

EHBEHIZ oWk, P39,22-(1)
BB L IEE N,

FAE A BO%FRRS BUTE SCER &

BOEM LT MR AE SR S

APAR S R



12.STOP-MOTION COMPONENTS
TEWT R AR

1 262-12308 BELT COVER SETSCREW AT WRIN -RAEY 1
2 B2653-771-000  TENSION SPRING IYE YY-F LIN IN } 1
3 B2613-232-000  STOP LINK ROD HINGE SCREW YETYE - VURIRY 1
4 261-06807 UPPER SHAFT STOPPER BYY FAPIN - 1
5 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 myRrEY 3/16-32 1
6 261-07300 STOPPER PIN ZPIN T Y 1
7 B2611-232-000  STOP LINK CONNECTING SCREW BTy 9 AMIN VVEYEY 1
3 261-07508 STOP LINK ROD HINGE STUD IETY F UTYH I
9 B2604-771-000-B STOP MOTION LEVER Y% Y74 1

10 400-09228 BELT SHIFTER A" BNY7R- ]

11 §5-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FNFY 15/64-28 L=1 2

12 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 ¥79 ¥ 3 6.5X13X0.8 2

13 400-09254 INSTALLING BASE PIN SR YIERNIEE ALY 1

14 RC-1200001-KP  C-SHAPED SNAP RING CI AbAY I

15 RC-1200001-KP  C-SHAPED SNAP RING Ci AMAY 1

i6 B2648-232-000  STOP PIN ¥ 995 F3-%9% AF TRF ¥ I

17 400-09229 LATCH (4) 797 A 1

18 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 uYRITHR Kb 1

19 WS-0610002-KP  SPRING WASHER IS A 1

20 SM-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 EYRI7HE M MG L=20 1

21 N§=6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 BYRPFYY 15/64-28 1

22 $S-6153040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 ¥35y° 15/64-28 L=30 I

23 400-09249 STOP LINK ROD ITFE Y 1

24 400-09251 STOP LINK ROD PRESSURE SPRING YE7Y E DIVTyVaIN } 1

25 400-09252 SPRING SUPPORT NUT A FrRrb 1

76 N$-§240630-SP _ NUT 3/8-18 B9373Y1 3/8-18 I

27 B2601-761-000-A STOP MOTION LEVER BRACKET TeH YYIE MIYER 4 1

28 SM-6102002-TP  SCREW M10 L=20 BYRITHF Bh N10 L=20 2

- 923



13. TRIPPING LEVER COMPONENTS
FEE (£ BILR

REF.NQ = NOTE ~_ PARTNO. _  _ ____. DESCRIPTION _ __ _____] LIS TR SN Qry_ _
400-08255 STARTENG LINK COMPL. XTI (5T ) 1
400-09256 STARTING LINK ASN, by vy (3) (1)
400-09259 SAFETY BASE RIEVARTIE wN Y (0
§8-7110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 TAEIRY 11/64-40 1=7 1)
B2416-761-000 HING STUD FR{MEY 2N -9F ¥ 7 1
S5-3150822-TF SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 TAFF 15764-28 L=§
400-0$233 HINGE SCREW FhUTA VN I 2
N5-6150310-5P NUT 15/64-28 oy 15/64-28
400-09245 STARTING LINK BRIVING ROD b YUY VOF e
$B-0790451-8P HIKGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.5 o Y3y D=7.94 H=4_5
CS-0TITOTE-SH THRUST COLLAR ASN. D=7 .94 W=10 ZSAROF =T 9 W10
§5-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IMLFEY 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
§S-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 bARY 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
400-09247 CRANK SHAFT TENSION SPRING I3 ITLINGR AN F
400-09241 HAND STOP CRANK SHAFT Sab AFLIN AT 7
$5-6TI1010-TF SCREW T1764-40 L= 9.5 EFF /64530595
B2608-761-000 HAND STOP CRANK SHAFT BALL AV -F-7 YR A 3ok
B261L-761-000 CRANK SHAFT PRESSURE SPRING FaAN -F-F AYR A AT MR

01  400-09242 HAND STOP ROD B Fab 974y 7 B
B2610-761-GA0 HAND STOP CRANK ASH, I -F- YRR 23
02" BZGI0~T6T-DAL TGARY STOP CRANK ASK. PEYSETE STV PR i

§5-8150510-TP
B26E7-T71-000
45G-09262

§8-7150940-sP

SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7
TRIPPING LEVER TENSION SPRING
WASHER

SCREW 15/64-28 L=9

bA%Y 15/64-28 L=4 7
T3P ERNT Y N oA R
TP RN IUN -3 o 3 R
YAy 15/64-28 L=8

e et bt | bt 3t B3 e ] e o e fnD b bt et e ] e et et ] 3 2D PO e

ol wwwedwmmerdp s e = e e
ST fa L0 B ] 0 D 05~ O U e L B sl €3 6D 00 <3 ON 4N Ia L PO | €5 W5 00 =3 T UL 4 T3 B

NM-6000001 -CP NOT He uyhr¥yh Ue

406-09238 LATCH {B) 7¥7 B

SH-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 m/R773% kb M6 L=20

WS-0610002-KP SPRING WASHER IS A 3

B2651-781-000-A TRIPPING LEVER TIPEXNL T b -

400-69243 TRIPPING DO& VA

400-09116 ROLLER TINR wul-5-

5D-6640471 -5P HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 4.7 2 Y37 D=6.35 H=4.T

400-09260 TRIPPING LEVER HINGE PIN ASN. T IR JLA - 7(43)

400-09261 TRIPPING LEVER HINGE PIN TR GbAT -3 2 (I}
RC-10Z101T-KP RETAINING RING 10.2 CoabAy 10.2 (43
NOTE {#3) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BMIREER

02....FOR URBAN WHITE

— 2

Yalars R




- REBAR

14 LIFTING LEVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
#HEZ2EF

- 95 —




REF. KO _ _NOTE _ __ PARTNO. __ ______._ DESCRLPTION _ _______. LS T R Qty .
1 B3404-771-000 PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD, LONG A7y Fadyy 1
2 RE-0500000-KE0 E-RING Lyl d 3 2
3 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 X vay D=7.24 H=3.3 2
4 B3402-771-0A0  LEVER ASM., FRONT FHITH WYy IILA - 43 1
5 B3406-761-000 LINK (<L 2 Mo 1
6 PD-0201000-08B  SPLIT PIN TiE Y 2X10 2
7 B3408-771-0A0  LEVER ASM., REAR FEIFFT Wy BIRLAT - 43 1
8 B3403-761-000 PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD baane ol o3 Vo 1
9 400-09262 WASHER TITEENA ILN =3 IF F R 1

10 S5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 A3y 15/64-28 L=§ 1
11 400-09357 LIFTING LEVER STOPPER FFITH ZFwN -5 ¥ 1
12 261-06658 LIFTING LEVER ASM. FHITF bnt -(93) 1
13 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 v b F 7.4X11.8X0.5 1
14 B3451-781-000  PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SPRING FHIFHE LA - MR 1
15 262-12308 BELT COVER SETSCREW AT AR P AT 2
16 400-09348 BOBBTN WINDER TENSION ASH. IRIPTYHAL A (73) 1
17 262-16507 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT AR P FIIIINI (1)
18 262-16606 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING AR M FaBIn 2 (1)
19 229-45802 THREAD TENSION DISK X ALFIMFIVIE 5 {2)

20 262-16705 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION POST AP FITE T (1)

71 262-16705 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION POST FIRETRFIOTE ¥ @)

22 400-09349 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION FENT IR A (D

23 $8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 wILFEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 4

24 $§-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IAeFEY 11/64-40 L=T.8 2

25 261-03150 BOBBIN WINDER ASM. SR (F3) 1

36 261-03101 BOBBIN WINDER BRACKET IS EIVEZ LK n

29 261-04208 NUT F YTV 4Fyh ()
28 261-04307 NUT P ILEF b (1)

29 261-03705 BOBBIN WINDER SPRING 1PI%7 =DEp 3N % (1)

30 5D-0450401-5P HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H=4 % v3y D=4.5 H=4 (n

31 261-03903 BOBBIN STOF SPRING F UV 3 $Y]

32 S5-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L5357 9/64-40 L=6 (3)

33 261-03309 PULLEY SHAFT BASE ISEr A s s SLEL] (1

34 261-03507 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT IS vl (n

35 261-04109 COLLAR AbYE Ih5- (1)

35 §D-07904353-TF HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 fI= 4.3 T Y%y D=7.94 H=4.3 (1)

37 261-03408 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING LM%Y I3 a0F (1)

38 55-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 FARY" 3/16-28 L=7 (2)

39 261-03200 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING PULLEY {Me%7 -9- {(n

40 WP-0651056-50  WASHER 6.5X11X1 b5 H % 6.5K11X1 (n

41 261-03606 BOBBTN WINDER TRIP LATCH ey (N

42 261-03804 BOBIN GUIDE SPRING B YTYHA R (1

43 $S-7090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IhEFEY 9/64-40 L=4.5 (2)

44 261-04000 ADJUSTING SCREW AhexYavFareyzy (1

45 261-04505 NUT IS ESEVEE VAV AN (1)

46 261-04406 BEOBBIN GUIDE SHAFT FCYTYHT Y n

47 400-09260 TRIPPING LEVER HINGE PIN ASM. TYTCRNT YA =¥ #(73) 1

48 400-09261 TRIPPING LEVER HINGE PIN THICIAT JUN -3 (1)

49 RC-1021011-KP  RETAINING RING 10.2 CH &4 10.2 (1)

— 28 -



15. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

-97 —




REF. NO_ _NOTE_ _ PARTNO, ] BDESCRIPTION __ _______._ [ S, SN Qry _
1 400-09325 TENSION RELEASE LINK {hanRyyy 1
2 SD-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 X vy3¥y D=6.35 H=3_9 1
3 B3152-781-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER X A44F {patAds 1
4 55-6660712-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1=7.0 €32y 1/4-40 L=7 2
s $D-0640241-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 ¥ yEy D=6.35 H=2.4 1
3 00-09165 BLUCKING LINK TIUGF I
7 $3-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3.9 Yy D=6.35 H=3.9 1
3 400-09166 BLOCKING ARM SPRING YIIE AT R i
9 SD-0790311-TP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.1 I ysy D=7.94 H=3.1 1

10 400-08611 BLOCKING ARM 5 1

T1 100-0860% BLOCKING ARN ERACEET PALE I B I

12 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 nehrdyh 11/64-40 2

13 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 uyhziyh 3/16-28 1
14 B3116-771-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER IhanA LA - 1
15 $8-7621040-SP SCREW 3/15-32 L= 9.5 YAESXY 3/16-32 L=9.5 1

16 CS-UTYTUTD-SH TARUST CULLARASH, T=7.94 W=10 TR D=7, 94 W=I0 72 I

17 $5-8110520~TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 PARY 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)

18 400-09327 TENSION RELEASE LEVER CRANK AS X A2 aNAGF (593" 7)) 1

19 400-09328 TENSION RELEASE CRANK NO.2 2 {2{bapAb5 (1}

20 SD-0500301-SP HINGE SCREF D=5 H=3 2 y3% D=5 H=3 (1)

71 NS-BUYU3I0-5P YOT 9/54-40 7R 7% 9764-40 Q)]

22 400-09329 TENSTON RELEASE ROD {hanAmyh (1)

23 RO-0952001-00 RUBBER RING 1207 1

24 B3107-771-00B TENSION RELEASE LEVER COLLAR N ¥ {o{ bR 05 D3- 1

25 $8-6111610-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 Y53y 11/64-40 L=16 1

75 B3TI0-TT1-0AD TENSION CONTROLTER RU.Z ASN, Lt RIS EREE T

27 119-56703 THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED {hradyyes (7h) (1)

28 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING NRT Y (1)

29 B3101-804-000 TENSION SPRING, RED {M3-% n 2 ()

30 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER b a-347 H3% (1)

k]! EST28-0TZ-000 THREAD TERSTON DISK EISER S # [¥))

32 B3111-761-000 TENSION POST NO.3 IMFI-Tk - {1

33 E3112-781-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING IR 2 {n

34 B3110-771-000 TENSION POST SOCKET AL F3-3F -4 1 {1

35 §S- 8090670~ SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 pAXY 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)

I8 BIT05-T7TI-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER SHAFT TR T =57 I

37 $5-7110840-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 THEFES 11/64-40 L=T7.8 i

38 B3120-771-000 THREAD PULLING WIRE b3 ¥ y43- 1

39 B3103-771-0A0 TENSION CONTROLLER NG, ) ASM. 241 {hF3-3 23 t

40 119-56703 THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED 1hFansyvs (7h) (1)

r3| B3I1Z-704-000 TENSTON SPRING BUSHING NI T IV 4]

42 B2017-372-000 TENSION SPRING NO.1 A1 4rF3-I0 2 (1)

43 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {MI-F45 FT (1)

44 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1F2-335 (2)

45 B3103-761-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN NO.2 {hapre v (1)

45 BZ0TG=37Z-T00 TERSTON POST RO Z FISER I (1y

47 NS-6160520-SP NUT 1/4-24 orhzFeL 1/4-24 (n

48 B3102-771-0A0 TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM. {hant F¥k -957 73 1

49 $S-9660940-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8.5 u¥hrE Ah 1/4-40 L=8.5 (1)

50 $8-4150715-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 AT 3y 15/64-28 L=7 1

5T BITIT-Z3Z-T00 THREAD GUIDE PLATE TN 1% 1

52 B3117-771-000 SPRING IbarA A¥F - n 3 1

53 CS-0790720-TH THRUST COLLAR ASM. AFARF 23 1

54 $8-7090720-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.8 YALFXY 9/64-40 L=6.8 (2)

55 400-09339 TENSION RELEASE ROD E s e ) 1

5 PS-U300TSZE-KF SPRINGPTN 3XT8 A7 T T v 3K1E T

57 $5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FaT 33 11/64-40 L=T7 1

58 229-20706 TWO0 EYELET FEIAL MDY 1

59 400-09037 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE FoU ARTYH A 1

60 $$-7080710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 IRLFRY 9/64-40 L=6.8 1

61 A00-0Y 3T NEEULE AR THREAD GUIDE AIEHTRT YT 1

62 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TheTFy 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

63 B3118-771-000 TENSION THREAD GUIDE, N0.2 242 {2 F3-Y 1NV 1

64 B3114-771-000 THREAD GUIDE et 1

65 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 ayhstsh 9/64-40 2

56 0T  BSIIB-55Z-T00 TERSION RELEASE PIN, KUY I EY D T

67 01  B3118-552-A00 TENSION RELEASE PIN A {b2kA kY A 1

68 01  B3118-552-RB00 TENSION RELEASE PIN B {hant v v (F3-%-3-) 1

69 61  B3118-552-C00 TENSION RELEASE PIN C A v C 1

70 61 229-20904 TENSEON RELEASE PIN {bane v 1

“B5I- NG PIN ATy F T

72 01 B3118-552-G0C TENSION RELEASE PIN fPA ey G 1

73 0} B3118-552-H00 THREAD RELEASE PIN {bam ey H i

NOTE (i) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS HRE

- 98 —



16. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS
e R B

— 99—



REF.NQ _ _NOTE _ _PART NO.  __ _ . __ _. DESCRIPTION _ _________1 LI S T I Qty__
1 400-09374 OIL FELT HOLDER ARTINEEL 1
2 B3548-771-000 OIL RETURN FELT (A) #92- 7xhh A 1
3 B3568-771-000 0IL RETURN TUBE Hya- (T 1
4 * B3I5T1-771~000 PIPE HOLBER BPION AT AN 1
5 $5-7110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ARy 11/64-40 L=T 1
[ (I % 4 § €133 (1 25V SCREW 1175440 L=85 THETFT 11764-40 T=8.5 1
7 400-09369 PIPE GUIDE (A) K AT IV A 1
8 BP-G000000-00 VINYL PIPE [ W ANy 6.1
9 BP-5000000-00 VINYL PIPE -k N AT 0.05

19 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE B z-hAt 47" 0,55
- - CREW F1-7 LyFIRT 4
12 B3534-012-000 GASKET Y%y 4
13 B3534-165-000 PLUNGER T 1
14 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING T - A i 1
15 400-09361 THRUST PLATE TSV ¥-n jeF 1
5 SS-AI50TI5-5F SCREW 15,/64-28 =7 Fo 3T 15704-28 L=T T
17 400-09373 OIL FELT GUIDE TakpF i 1
13 §5-7110710-8P SCRER 11/64-40 L=7 TAEFEY 11/64-40 L=T 1
19 B3560-771-000 01L FELT wh-A% - %2-2714) 1
20 B1135-771-0A0 OIL PAN ASK. 7 1
31 S5-4T10515-3F SUHEW T1784-40 L=5 FAFF 1176440 =5 |
22 B3561-771-000 OIL UNWOVEN CLOTH Y I% Y 73307 1
23 B1148-771-000 01k FELT TT 50 710 A 1
24 B1147-771-000 0L FELT 77" 399 TIMA B 1
25 B3563-771-000-A 0IL SHIELD X IX Y2 -ny 1
76 SS-ATT0515-3F SCREW Y1/63-40 L=5 FA AT 176440 =5 z
27 B1124-771-000 CUSHION ey ¥y oyyay 2
28 B1154-781-000 BELT GUARD AT RMEN - 1
29 01  B1154-781-00A BELT GUARD A RRAR - 1
30 $8-4110815-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 IR 11/64-40 L=8 2
k3 400-05001 PLATE SPRING AN RN R 1
32 400-09003 SET NUT BN AR E Y 2 1
33 B1156-781-000 RUBBER BUSHING ATAMIN - T AT Y3 2
34 BP-8000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=8 rz-p A {7 8 0.1
35 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0,1
K[ Z05-09360 1L FUNP BASE Fa92% 4 I
a7 88-4110815-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FAEY 11/64-40 L=§ i
38 B3570-771-000 FILTER 2-38 4 73~ 2
39 B3546-771-000 01L FELT 20239 TIAb 1
40 400-09375 SPRING %4 £71hh 1
11 Z00-09365 FILTER SCREEN EXTEVES T
42 400-09379 BUSHING HOLDER ESUSYES U 1
43 3$-7090910-5p SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TALFRY 8/64-40 L=8.5 1
44 NS-6090310-8F NUT 9/64-40 Y 9/64-40 1
45 NS-6150310-5P NUT 15/64-28 ot 15/64-28 3
46 02 400-0895% DRIVIRG FIN BASE FFEEVE S 1
47 B1151-781-0A0-A MACHINE BASE ASH, 7 A -Z (F3) 1
48 01  BL15:-781-0AA-A MACHINE BASE ASH. b7 AT -Z (73) 1
49 B1151-781-000-A MACHINE BASE M7 A -Z '$))
50 01  B1151-781-00A HEAD BASE b7 At =% (1)
51 q00-03396 GUTDE PIN Fiv ey 3]
52 400-09035 RUBBER CUSHION by $9ra A (4)
53 §5-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 IETFY 11/64-40 [=10.5 (4)
54 B1122-761-004 HINGE HOLDER ey ¥ oy (2)
55 01 261-09207 HINGE HOLDER Ly ¥ (2)
56 BITZ0-761-000 FIN Ty €]
57 SN-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 ushs7iE A M6 L=20 (4}
58 Wp-0621016-5D WASHER 6_2X13X1 EF¥ 2 % 6.2X13K]1 (4)
59 $5-6741010-8P SCREW 3/8-28 L=10 k7Y 3/8-28 L=10 &3]
60 B3219-125-000 GIL DRAIR CAP GASKET NITFTA N IRy (2)
(5] Z00-00744 TTARTIRG LEVER PRESSURE SPRIRG EISETIZZ08) [§D)
62 SH~9082003-CP SCREW M8 L=-20 uyhsE Ah W8 L=20 ¢))
63 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 nrRsHeY 15/64-28 (1)
64 40009235 STOP SCREW ASH. b ovyaAbyn -{73) (1)
65 NK-6080721-SE NUT M3 nrhrIy) M8 (1}
44 TS-TTETZI0-5F SCREW  15/64-28 L=T% RETET 15764-28 L=1Z 9]
67 40009231 STARTING LINK SBAFT LN NS (1
68 $§-9150860-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 ayHrE Ah 15/64-28 L=8 1)
69 §5-8150710-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L~7 AR 15/64-28 LeT (n
70 261-07409 STARTING LINK b grvy (1)
7T BEE55-TET-000 STARTTRG TEVER E S PP [§))
72 $42  RE-0600000-X0 E-RING 6 Ef #bA7 6 1
73 02 BT160-781-0A0 SHIFTER DRIVING PiN ¥78- IM -y 43 1
74 02 $8-7112420-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 TAETFY 11/64-40 L=24 3
75 B1133-761-000 MACHINE BASE FELT PAD b7 AT =24 TEIMD 4
{3 BITEI-TTT-000 MACHINE TASE SCREW STUD INEFAENEY IS .
77 WP-0612056-5D WASHER &, 1X18,5%2 3% 0 3 6.1X18.5%2 4
78 B8213-012-000 BED HINGE CONNECTION kyy v 2
79 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PEPE T TAPe S 0.13
80 EP-5000000-00 VINYL PIPE vro-h AT 0,05
31 BP-E000000-00 VINYL TOEE, "WHTTE =38 A 0.1
82 BP-4000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=4 vt z-A oAt {7 0.03

NOTE (:32)

01..,.FCR URBAN WHITE
02....ACCESSORY PARTS

- 30 —

TN R74+H
{8 &



17.SPEED TRANSMITTER COMPONENTS
WoEHRBE R

i011 12 13

-31 -




REF. NG __NOTE _ _PARTNO. _ . DESCRIPTION _ __ _____. LS AP . Qty_ _
1 B7180-781-0A0 TENSION PULLEY ASH. FvyIyT -9 43 1
2 400-09388 TENSION PULLEY BRACKET Fyyayr -y-4 4 (1)
3 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 wHrFYL 15/64-28 (n
4 400-09392 TENSION LEVER FyyayLA - (n
5 B4419-372-000 KIPPER BAR ACTUATING LEVER SPR EETH WA - EIRT IR R (n
5 400-09393 FIXING PAWL I TA 4]
7 "$D-0450211-5P HINGE SCREW D= 4.50 H= 2.1 vy D=4.5 #=2.1 (n
3 B7186-781-000 RATCHET FFIYH (1)
9 88-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TALIEY 11/64-40 L=7 (2)

10 400-09395 LEVER COLLAR b by (1
11 400-09391 TENSION SPRING S EV SF (1)
12 400-09390 TENSION PULLEY LINK Fyyayy --oF (1)
13 SD-0902501-SP HINGE SCREW D=9 H=25 ¥%3y D=9 H=25 (0
14 SB-1150002-00 BEARING ATy (n
15 400-09388 TENSION PULLEY Fyyavy -y (1)
6 SD-1501101-3P HINGE SCREW D=14.5 H=11 Yy D=14.5 A=11 1)
17 SH-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 uyarTHE Ah M6 L=12 2

18 01 WP-0651056-SH WASHER 6.5X11X1 k3% A 3 6.5X11X1 3

19 01 $§-9152130-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 uyhvE b 15/64-28 3

20 B7151-781-0A0-B  SPEED TRANSMITTER ASH. 5y (93) 1

21 B7151-781-000-A  SPEED TRANSHITTER BRACKET VR ZED €3]
22 RE-1200000-K0 E-RING 12 El 22y 12 n
23 SH-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 ayo7HE Ak M6 L=12 2
24 B1221-771-004 HIGH SPEED WASHER FOR BEARING Y7y 2 ASANTITY- B T=0.8 (1)
25 400-09235 STOP SCREW ASM. b B aRbn -(03) (1
26 K5-6150310-5P NUT 15/64-28 uyArFIn 16/64-28 1y
27 B7158-781-000 SHIFTER STOPPER BRACKET I78- Apyn -2 4 (1
28 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 IAITHE Ab M6 L=12 (2)
29 SB-1150002-00 BEARING NN (2)
30 RC-3500002-KP RETAINING RING 35 Cir 3hAy 35 (2)
31 B7155-781-000 ACCELERATING PULLEY T IIT -3 (N
32 $5-8150710-8P SCREW 15/64-28 1L=7 M2y 15/64-28 L=7 (2)
33 B7154-781-000 HIGH-SPEED PULLEY 3997 - (n
34 SB-1450004-00 BEARING b liy g (2)
35 B7156-781-000-A LOW-SPEED PULLEY FIFT - (1)
36 B7152-781-000-A  SPEED TRANSMITTER SHAFT YR V7 (1}
37 B7153-781-000 SLEEVE -7 (1)
33 WP-1502500-5C WASHER 15X24X2.5 E7P % 15X24%2.5 (1
39 01 §8-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 IRLFRY" 15/64-28 L=12 2

40 61  B7158-781-000 SHIFTER TENSION $PRING Y78~ kYA OAT R 1

41 261-01253 SHIFTER BASE ASH, YRR A7) 1

42 261-01204 SHIFTER BASE I7E-b XA (1)
43 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyhyivh 15/64-28 (3)
44 261-02004 SHIFTER CAM SPRING I75-hh A % (0
45 NS-6160520-SP NUT 1/4-24 nyhrieb 1/4-24 (2)
46 261-02202 SHIFTER TENSION SPRING N L NSE T (n
47 261-01402 SHIFTER DRIVING ARM I78-0h 9 97 (1
43 261-02509 SHIFTER DRIVING ARM SCREW IR U ARy (3)
49 261-02103 SHIFTER CAM ROLLER STUD Y75-HA B-5-F ¥ (1
50 261-02301 SHIFTER CAM ROLLER I75-HA 0-9- (1)
51 $5-6080610-TP SCRERW 1/8-24 L=6 t7%y" 1/8-44 L=6 (1
52 261-01600 SHIFTER INSTALLING PLATE Y7R-RUYE{A (B
53 $B-0790802-5P HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 8.0 & yxy D=T.94 H=8 (2)
54 261-01501 SHIFTER HOLDING ARM yIE-$0F (B
55 261-01709 SPEED TRANSMITTER SHIFTER Yk v~ (1)
56 §55-7161040-SF SCREW 1/4-24 L= 9.5 AT 1/4-24 L=9.5 63
57 261-01303 SHIFTER PIN I7H-E vy (D
58 NS-6150430-5P NUT 15/64-28 urhrIyy 15/64-28 n
59 261-01808 SHIFTER CAM INSTALLING BASE Y7R-BA USRS A (n
60 $5-7110910-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 THLTET 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
61 361-01907 SHIFIER CAN y75-H4 §))]
62 261-02400 SHIFTER CAM SUSPEKSION I78-hA N FAY n

NOTE (#3) 01....ACCESSORY PARTS IR &

-32 —



18. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS
—7—Y Bk

11 1213

I

1t

c

14

It

REF. N0 NOTE___ PARTNO. DESCRIPTION LSS T A Quy
1 MTJ-MS0C0000 MOUNTING BOLT T2 4 BIYIE Ab 4
2 B7109-771-000  SPACER -4 FA -F- 4
3 400-09401 MOTOR BASE PLATE T-4-3 4 1
4 WP-0850002-8SC  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 ¥ h 3 8.5X18X1.6 4
5 NS-6200520-SP  NUT 5/16-18 nyhrIve 5/16-18 8
6 61 400-09397 HOTOR PULLEY FOR 50HZ 3000SPH £-%-7 -J-50HZ 3000SPN 1
7 01 400-09398 MOTOR PULLEY FOR 60HZ 3000SPM 3-4-7 -V-60HZ 3000SPN 1
8 01 400-09415 MOTOR PULLEY FOR 50HZ 3300SPM 47" ~-3-{50HZ 3300SPY) 1
9 01 B7257-781-000-A MOTOR PULLEY (60HZ 3300-USE) -4 77 -9 (60HZ 33003%) 1

10 §5-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FARY 15/64-28 L=7 2

11 01 MTJ-VHOGAZO0 V-BELT, 42 INCH VA AT 22197 1

12 01 MTJ-VMO04300 V-BELT, 43 INCH Var b 434¥¥F 1

13 01 MTJ-VM004400 V-BELT, 44 INCH VA" R 4440F 1

14 B7252-781-000  BELT LAt b 1

NOTE (#E30) 01....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS e B STHR

33



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

ST Hd PR
o e e
!
|
]
, =)
=
z i
i
!
i
|
!
|
!
!
{
!
|
[
|
[
f
[
[
i
[
[
|
|
T
REF.NO _ _ROIE __ _ PARTNO. ________ _BRESCRIPTION_ _ _ _ . ___ e _¥_ A _f___.____ Qty_ _
1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. ThAFYOF(IR) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER IRIETLN A (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN S Elr {2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION IIIXOYE Fr9yay {2)
5 229-30804 SPOGL REST 1he%UrE v (2)
B SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 ¥Sa3y MG L=15 ()
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {hAFE FTAITY (2)
8 228-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {bAFE 951 37 A (1
] 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM L2705 (1
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AhA5E 9(93) (1)
11 229-31307 SPOCL REST ROD JOINT {MFE 9% 5 n
12 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FATTEY M5 L=14 (2)
13 N¥-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ayhr#Ih M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 14z 9(34) (D
15 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM, 1ha797 (3) (N
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER N 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 mYHIFIh M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 ayh7Fsh M16X1.5 192 n
19 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 a5 ol 2 (2)
20 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER AMEF DR 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

-84 -



20. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-782,LBH 783, LBH— 784
LBH-782 - LBH-783 - LBH— 784815 &,

(1) LBH-782 (2) LBH-783

=

i

-85~



REF.NQ _ NOTE _ PARTNO. __ __ _ _ ___ BPESCRIPTION _________1 LN S S Oty _ _
1 BI511-772-0B0 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM. AFLTY 735 i
2 B2702-047-Q00-A ENIFE 1 31 i
3 B1608-772-000 LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE RIEPD M Fyyy 1
4 B2930-761-000  SPUR GEAR (100) a-3Y A AR 100 i
5 B2931-761-060  SPUR GEAR (180) I-FY AP AN 190 1
6 BI1552-782-000 WORK CLAMP CEECK, 2 i¥r 1
7 01 B1508-772-A00 WORK CLAMP CHECK (24) AT (24) 1
8 01 B1613-771-A00-A WORK CLAMP CARRIER A4 1
9 B1511-773-0B0  WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM. r¥I7y /3 i

10 B2702-047-800-A KNIFE 1-1/4" AZ(1-1/4™) 1
11 B1608-761-000 LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE RIEIY FHF Iy 1
12 B2948-761-000  SPUR GEAR (88) a-3Y A AT 88 1
13 B2949-761-000  SPUR GEAR (212) I-By A Av 212 1
14 B1552-783-000 WORK CLAMP CHFECK, 3 .3 08 1
15 01 B1508-773-A00 WORK CLAMP CHECK (3A) ¥ (34) 1
16 01 BI613-771-ACO-A WORK CLAMP CARRIER E VILE] 1
17 B1513-774~000 WORK CLAMP BRACKET AHLTIY 1
18 B1551-784-000-A WORK CLAMP ARM (4) oy (4) 1
19 B1511-774-040 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM. L7y 43 1
20 B1552-784-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK A%z 1
21 BZ402-774-000 THROAT PLATE ISPT 1
22 $5-2090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.8 TAE5EYT 9/64-40 L=4.8 2
23 B2401-774-040  THROAT PLATE BASE ASM. LY EC S ) 1

24 SS-5090320-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.2 MiAEY 9/64-40 L=3.2 1

25 B1611-774~0A0  WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET ASM. XAV 4 43 1

26 S8-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 v32¥" 15/64-28 L=14 (1)

27 B1606-774-000 WORK CLAMP CARRIER PITMAN YA )iviN 1

28 $D-0870401-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 8.73 = 4 % viy D=8.73 H=4 1

29 B1605-774-000 FEED ADJUSTING SHAFT APVFAGEIT 2 1
30 B2745-T74-00B~A KNIFE 1-1/27 AX(E-1/2") 1

31 B2745-774-00A-A KNIFE 1-3/8" AZ(1-3/8") 1

32 B2944-761-000  SPUR GEAR (74) 2-0y MAY T4 i

33 B2945-761-000  SPUR GEAR 252 I-4y n R 252 1

34 B1603-774-0A0 LENGTH REGULATING ARM ASM. RIAIBYTT B 43 1

35 B1608-774-000 LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE RIAPY ¥ Iy 1

36 BI612-774-000 WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET GUIDE RIATVE 4 TrH{4R 1

37 400-09447 WORK CLAMP CARRIER(4) REI{5(4) 1

38 BI609-774-000 WORK CLAMP ARM SLIDE ROD ZIR00y 0 1

39 B1516-774-000 WORK CLAMP ARM BEARING BRACKET o5 ¥y O3 L

40 SD-0790203-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=2 2 vy D=7.94 H=2 1

ROTE (33) 01....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR LIGHT
WEIGHT KNIT MATERIALS.
(PLEASE USE THE WORK CLAMP
CHECK AND THE WORK CLAMP

CARRIER TOGETHER AS A PAIR.)

W=y b RRER SO
(HEX /BRI TEH
CEZW, )

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THESE USED IN MODEL LBH-78%.
LREMADOEHIELBE-T81 X AU T,

e 3G



21.SPECIAL ORDER PARTS

Ry B SCER 5

{1) TAPE REEL COMPONENTS
T-7EEMK

(2) BUTTON-HOLING (3) KNIFE
MEASURING GAUGES FOR SPECIAL
Ry RERT - BHAAR

(4) HOOK O!L SHIELD
COMPONENTS hi- R
2h1-Mik

o
.4
L—T

(23]
E-N

A

-387 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION _________| toyL AL . Qy,
1 B9201-761-0A0 REINFORCING TAPE ATCHMNT ASM. F-77 Ty 23 1
2 B9204-047-0A0 TAPE ATTACHMENT SUPPORT PLATE PRV €3 a6 (1)
3 $S-4090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 FN° 33 9/64-40 L=8 (1
4 B9205-047-000 ADJUSTING FELT F-7°v% F3-¥7 7IM (2)
5 B9201-761-0B0 REINFORCING TAPE ATTACHMENT AS F-7 VR 7 93 (1
5 NS-5700540- 5P NUT 5/16-24 TFRFFIN 57 16-24 )
7 B9202-761-040 TAPE GUIDE PLATE ASN. F-7 TYH4E I3 ()
8 $S-5110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 }5A5y" 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
9 $S-7090510- 5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 IMETEY 9/64-40 L=4.6 (2)

10 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 E5¥ ¥ 3 4.5X8X0.5 (2)
I B9Z06-761-C00 TAPE RETATRER -7 ¥y (1)
12 B9207-761-000 TAPE RETAINER SPRING F-7 I} (1}
13 $5-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 53" 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)
it B9205-T61-000 SPACER FOR TAPE RETAINER F-7 F¥L An %~ (1)
15 $3-5060410- 5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 533" 3/32-56 L=3.5 (2)
- - » b 7 -
17 $8-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 53 11/64-40 L=6 2
18 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10,5X1 k¥ ¥ % 5X10,5X1 2
19 B9401-761-000 DISTANCE MEASURING GAUGE ¥R By -y (55) 1
20 $5-7110840- SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7,8 A5y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
Al WP=U50T0T5-3D WASHER ~5XT10-5XI B5¥ 7§ 5XI0-5X1 7
22 01 B2745-7T71-F00 KNIFE 1/4"(FLUOGROCARBON) AR 1/4 (7999 ayad) 1
23 01  B2745-771-K0O KNIFE 3/8” (FLUOROCAREON) 22 3/8 (79¥¥ 1339) 1
24 01  B2745-771-L00 KNIFE 1727 A% 172 1
25 01 B2745-771-M00 KNIFE 5/8” % 5/8 1
75 0T BZ745-771-N0U KNTFE 374" 3% 374 I
27 01  B2745-771-P00 KNIFE 7/8”(FLUOROCAREON) A2 1/8 (79Yy 2339) 1
28 01  B2745-771-Q00 KNIFE 17 A% 14vF i
29 01  B2745-771-R00 KNIFE 1-1/8"(FLUOROCARBON) A2 1-1/8 (79yy" 2339) i
30 01  B2745-771-500 KNIFE 1-1/4” A% 1-1/4 i
31 [1}8 B2T45-T71-H0D ENTFE 3/716” (FLUOGROCAREON) AZBST6 (Fyd3 2337) i
32 B2746-771-000 KNIFE GUARD Privet 1
33 B2402-771-00B THROAT PLATE {FLUOROCARBOX) MIHE (7997 2339) 1
34 02  B2745-771-POB KNIFE 7/8” A2 7/8 i
35 02 B2745-771-Q0B KNIFE 1" AR 144F 1
36 02 BE7A5-TTI-RUE KNIFE T-1/8 pd 1
37 02  B2745-771-S0B KNIFE 1-1/4 A% 1
38 B2702-047-F00 KNIFE 1/4” A% 1/4 1
39 B2702-047-K00-A  KNIFE 3/8 A% 3/8 1
40 B2702-047- 100 KNIFE (7/16) A2 7/16 2
E3| B2702-047-L0A XNIFE (1/2) T3 172 5AE) T
42 B2702-047-L00-A  KNIFE 1/2 A2 1/2 1
43 B2702-047-V0B KNIFE 14 A7 14 1
a4 B2702-047-V00 KNIFE 9/16” 2% 9/16 i
45 B2702-047-M0A KNIFE (5/8) A% 5/8 Y2E) 1
% EZT0Z-047-M0U-A —RNIFE 5/8 *Z 578 |
a7 B2702-047-400 KNIFE 11/16 #Z 11/16 1
48 B2702-047-NOA KNIFE 3/4” A2 3/4 YRE) 1
43 B2702-047-N00 KNIFE 3/4” A% 3/4 1
50 B2702-047-C00 KNIFE 13/16 A% 13/16 1
5T BX70Z-047-P00 KNIFE 778" XXT/B T
52 B2702-047-Q00-A  KNIFE 1 A2 1 1
53 B2702-047-R0O0 KNIFE 1-1/8 A7 1-1/8 )]
54 B2702-047-S0A KNIFE 1-1/4 A% {97%2) 1,1/4 1
55 B2702-047-S00-A  KNIFE 1-1/4” FA(1-1/4") 1
56 E2702-U47-500 K¥IFE (1-1/2) X T-177 T
57 B1IST-771-0A0 HOOK OIL SHIELD ASM, Ivhnt - 23 1
58 B1157-771-000 HOOK 0L SHIELD VI - ()
59 B1158-771-000 KOOK 0L SHIELD SPRING FEIN - N} (1)
60 B1159-771-000 SPRING SET PLATE BIBN - 1% AR (1)
51 SS-5050610- 3P SCREW 3/64-40 L=6 SR Y7 EA~40 L=6 4]
62 B1161-771-000 HOOK OIL SHIELD HINGE IV - vy (1)
63 B1160-771-000 HINGE PIN BRIV - WY T (1)
64 $S-7110510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 N33 11/64-40 L= 5 2
65 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YALFEY 11/64-40 L=7 4
56 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4_8X5.4%0.8 GF 7 % 47EX8.4X073 )
67 B7272-781-000 COVER MOUNTING BRACKET B v -Mgsr B 1
08 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 3% b} 5X10.5X1 2
69 SK-3452000- SE WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 WEVFY D=4.5 L=20 2
70 NS-6110310-5P NUT 11/64-40 ushzHsh 11/64-40 4
7T E7Z73-T81-000 SPEED TRANSHITTER COVER ¥ YIRS - T
72 262-36703 COVER MOUNTING BRACKET C N -MYYrY C 1
NOTE (#E32) 01....FOR FLUOROCARBON Ty 2R
02....FOR HEAVY WEIGHT METERTALS e

—-38 -



22.EXCHANGING PARTS
prc

(1) TABLE OF CHANGING GEARS XBEd-¥%

1. Snali gear RR 2, Large gear by 18
Set |Stitch Part No. Stitch
No. No.
g #t 5 : % R 5 #
A 54 B2936-761-000 345 B2937-761-000
B 62 B2938-761-000 300 B293%-761-000
M 686 B2940-761-000 285 B2941-761-000
D 70 B2942-761-000 268 B2943-761-000
E 74 B2944-761-000 252 B2945-761-000
F 79 B2946-761-000 238 B29%47-761-000
G 83 B2928-761-000 225 B2929-761-000
H 88 B2948-761-000 212 B2949-761-000
| a3 B2950-761-000 200 B2951-761-000
J 100 B2930-761-000 190 B2931-761-000
K 105 B2952-761-000 1580 B2953-761-000
L 110 B2932-761-000 170 B2933-761-000
] 115 B2954-761-000 160 B2955-761-000
N 123 B2834-761-000 152 B2935-761-000
0 130 B2956-761-000 143 B2957-761-000

(2) TABLE SHOWING PARTS USED IN CONNECT!ON WITH KNIVES AZBEZ

Knife Work clamp check Throat plate
iz # i BB
A B c
No Size {mm) Part No. &% Part No. &% Part No., 2%
1 1/4" {(6.35) B2702-047-F00
2 3/8" {9.53) B2702-047-K00-A
3 1/2" {(12.7) B2702-047-L00-A
B1552-781-000-A
4 3/16" (14.29) B2702-047-Y00
S 5/8" (15.88) B2702-047-HO0-A B2402-771-000
6 3/47 (19.05) B2702~047-NCO
7 T/87 (22.23) B2702-047-P00
B1552-782-000
8 1" (25.4) B2702-047-Q00-A
9 1-1/4”  (31.75) B2702-047-5S00-A B1552-783-000
10 1-3/87 (34.9) B2745-774-00A-A
B1552-784~000 82402-774-000
11 1-1/2"7 {38.1) B2745-774-008-4A

Note ( & B ) Standard model machine is used as the standard for work clamp check and throat plate.
BALHBIRRRNEXBCLTWET,

-39 -




23. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH~781-K
LBH--781-K& s

(1) LBH-781-K

17 18 19 +
L o= _—

REF.NQ _NOTE = _ _PARTNO. _ __ ____ . DESCRIPTIONR ______ . .| LS T S Qty |

1 D1508-771-K00-A LATCH WORK CLAMP CHECK AVYATVAHE(K) 1

2 D2402-772-XK00 THROAT PLATE (K} N4 2K 1

3 B1808-761-0AB HOOK ASM. I FEva- 23 1

4 D3110-772-TAD THREAD TENSION NO.3 ASM. X TVE- & 42 {M3-7 23 1

5 58-8090670-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 MARY 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1
6 B3110-771-000 TENSION POST SOCKET {hFI-3% -5 4 (1)
7 B3111-761-000 TENSION POST NO.3 {M¥3-3k - (n
8 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING {RRIN 3 (D
g B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK LM -3 (2)
10 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSTON DISK PRESSER 1hF3-597 ¥z (1)
11 B3129-012-A060 TENSION SPRING {}F3-37°F A )
12 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {MFI-3%F B{TVh A (1
13 B3119-771-000 THREAD TENSION NUT LR3I (1)
i4 D910I-T71-K00 HOOK TIMING GAUGE (K) B4V -y K |

15 61 D1508-771-KOB WORK CLAMP CHECK 5/8&” AVYR AT 5/8 (n-4vd-) 1

16 01 DI508-771-KOC WORK CLAMP CHECK 1/27 AVY¥Z A¥T 1/2 (n-&vd-) 1

17 02 D1508-771-KOE WORK CLAMP CHECK 5/8” £ v7 39T 5/8 1

18 02 D1508-771-KOF WORK CLAMP CHECK 1/2” &y A 1/2 1

19 03  D1508-771-KOH WORK CLAMP CHECK IIEF AT 1

NOTE (¥:3) 01....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR FLAT S 30 B R B R SR S
02....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS B 5 B BT S0
FOR UNEVEX THICKNESS
03....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR FRONT B CHR AR &S

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MODEL LBH-731.

LA O RIZLBH-T81 & i T,

-0 ~



24 EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH~-782~K LBH~-783-K
LBH-782—-K - LBH--783 K B R &,

il mgpgamun?

T a7
—

—4] -



REF.NO _ NOTE _ _ _ PARTNO. . ..... DESCRIPTION ________.] S-S A SRR L5 A
1 B2702-047-Q00-A ENIFE 1 A7 1 I
2 B1608-772-000  LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE FIXYY Hr ¥y 1
3 B1511-772-0B0 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASK. A7y 73 1
4 Di508-772-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK (2K) ALK i
5 12402-772-K00  THROAT PLATE (K) nI{A 2K 1
3 B1808-761-0AB  HOOK ASM. I htva- 73 1
7 B2931-761-000 SPUR GEAR (180) I-4v MY 190 i
8 B2930-761-000 SPUR GEAR (100) a-4v nyt v 100 1
9 D3110-772-TA0  THREAD TENSION NO.3 ASM. K TV3- & 42 {bFa-¥ 73 i

10 S8-8090670-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 pAZY" 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)
11 B3110-771-000 TENSIOK POST SOCKET IhFR-T% -2 4 [€V)]
12 B3111-761~000 TENSION POST NO.3 {bFI-3F -~ (1)
13 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING {bMIN % (1)
14 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1hFa-3%5 (2)
15 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1bFa-I¥5 f4x (1)
16 B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING 1hF2-I0" % A (D
17 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER IMFR-T¥F JLFvM A ()
18 B3119-771-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 13- (1)
19 D9101-771-KOD  HOOK TIMING GAUGE (K) oAy & -3 K 1

20 B1511-773-0B0 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM. A7y I3 1

21 DI508-773-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK (3K) 1¥r K 1

22 D2402-772-K00  THROAT PLATE (K) AR 2K 1

23 B2949-761-000 SPUR GEAR (212) a-hy nr v 212 1

24 B2948-761-000  SPUR GEAR (838) I-hv v 88 1

25 B1808-761-0AB  HOOK ASH. LAl S VEREE 1

26 B2702-047-500-A KNIFE 1-1/4" AZ(1-1/4") 1

27 B1608-762-000 LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE RIZTY FIF I 1

28 D3110-772-TAO0  THREAD TENSION NO.3 ASM. K TVI- & 42 {bFa-7 I3 1

29 58-8080670-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 MRy 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)

30 B3110-771-000 TENSION POST SOCKET {bFa-% -4 4 (D

31 B3111-761-000  TENSION POST NO.3 {MFI-7E ~ (b

32 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING S VL ()

33 B3126~012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1bFI-7H5 (1

34 B3107-804~000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {bFa-3¥7 A¥r (1)

35 B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING AMFE-IN X A (B

36 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER IMFI-3%F 7P A (n

37 B3119-771-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {Ma-FHIb (1)

38 D9101-771-K0¢  HOOK TIMING GAUGE (K) A A SOV AN M 1

NOTE (#¥i#2)

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MODEL LBH-781
LEAAOEEIFLBH-T8] 2 2L TT,

w42 —



25. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-784-K
LBH-784-K¥ M &

(1) LBH-784-K

- 43 -




REF.NO = _NOTE _ __ PARTNO. ... ___._ PESCRIPTION ... .. | S S SUR * * A
1 Bi513-774-000 WORK CLAMP BRACKET AETTIY 1
2 B1551-784-000-4 WORK CLAMP ARM (4) FHI05 (4) 1
3 B1609-774-000 WORK CLAMP ARM SLIDE ROD RIRPVY 1
4 B1808-761~04B  HOOK ASM. Y heva- sz 1
5 D910I-771-K00  HCGOK TIMING GAUGE (K) Iz -y K |
6 B1606-774-000 WORE CLAMP CARRIER PITMAN Eny 1
7 SD-0870401-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 8.73 H= 4 & viy D=8.73 H=4 1
8 B1605-774-000  FEED ADJUSTING SHAFT A7V$39%9Y ) 1
g B2745-774-00B-A KNIFE 1-1/2" AZ(1-1/2") 1

10 B2745-774-00A-A ENIFE 1-3/8” AZ(1-3/8") 1
11 Di508-774-K00 WORK CLAMP CHECK, X ¥z 1
12 400-09447 WORK CLAMP CARRIER(4) RIA7V18(4) |
13 B1612-774-000 WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET GUIDE RIXPVE {4 T 14 |
14 B1516-774-000 WORK CLAMP ARM BEARING BRACKET IYF I uy 1
15 B1611-774-0A0 WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET ASM. s vl L 1
16 $S-6151440-SP~ SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 t3%y 15/64-28 L=14 (1)
17 B1608~774-000 LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE RIATY Hr ¥ Iy 1
18 B1603-774-0A0 LENGTH REGULATING ARM ASM. RIXFIOF 91 3 1
19 B2944-761-000  SPUR GEAR (74) 1-hy M AR T4 1
20 B2045-761-000  SPUR GEAR 252 I-% MR 252 1
21 D3110-772-TAG  THREAD TENSION NO.3 ASM. K TVi- & {2 {1#3-7 73 1
22 SS-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 MY 9/64-40 L=5.5 (0
23 B3110-771-000 TENSION POST SOCKET F-¥E -x 4 (n
24 B3110-761-000 TENSION POST SOCKET {rF2-7 F -4 4 (1
25 B3112-761-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING ARPIA % (1)
26 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK {MFI-I%5 2)
27 B3107-804-00¢ THREAD TENSION DiSK PRESSER 1M73-335 A3z (1
28 B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING AMFI-IA" 3 A (n
29 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {MFI-T4F MFVD A (1)
30 B3119-771-000  THREAD TENSION NUT L} Fa-339) (n
31 D2401-774-KCO  NEEDLE PLATE ASH. DREIZERE 1
32 $S5-2090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.8 TAH3%Y 9/64-40 L=4.8 (2)
33 D2402-774-K00  THROAT PLATE, X nI1A 4K (1)
34 R2401-774-0A0 THROAT PLATE BASE ASM, MITAR 4 F3 (1)
35 B2406-771-0AC  BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER BLADE AS Sa{b%Y AZ I3 (1
36 55-5090320-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.2 oAy 8/64-40 L=-3.2 (0
37 B2408-771-000-A COUNTER KNIFE IF{AL (1)
38 $8-4080310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=3.4 Fn 3y 1/8-44 1=3.4 (2)
39 B2405-771-000 BOBBIN THREAD PULLER 52 ZaNE VAl Lo (n
40 $5-6000440-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1= 4.0 vIRy 9/64-40 L=4 (2)
41 B2404-771-000 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER LEVER JEMEY 07 (1)
42 WP-0451016-SP  WASHER 4 .5X20X1 v7¥ % 4.5%X20X1 (1
43 $8-5090320-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.2 F52Ey 9/64-40 L=3,2 n
44 B1511-774-040 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASH. FHE7Y 3 1
45 5D-0790203-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 ¥=2 4 vEy D=7.94 H=2 1

NOTE (3FGd)

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MODEL LBH-781
ERUAOEZITLBH-T81 L AL T,

— 44 ~



26. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEH®RY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(0Obsoleted part)and new parts{Added parts)are
net interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts{(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

THERE, H45Rev.No . FZEB{EEWV,
BRNEBEFBVERNEAQ, BBRANESETS, JHXTELTT,
BEQC78130PJA

No.0158-[20]- - ‘Rev.No.

*A:Added partsENES/D:0bsoleted partsiiBR¥A/E:ErratumilE

-~

Rev.PageRe¥. Parts No. Rev.iPageRef. Parts No. h

* MNo. | A |No. B £ * [No. [ B |No, a #

D 19 4 1(B3155-781-0A0 Al 20 4 1/400-52419

b 19 4 3/58-4110715-5°?P A 20 4 3(SU-4040655-3P

D 19 4 5|5D-0601021-8°P

)] 19 4 61139-43204

D 19 4 7T|WP-0740516-5P

1] 19 4 81262-26407

D 19 4 9(B3155-781-000 A 20 4 51400-52354

D 19 4 10{B3121-372-000

D 19 4 11| PS-0200062-KH

b 19 4 12| N$-6710310-8P

D 19 4 13 NS-6120310-8P

D 19 30 4|D2611-555-B0C-A ) A | 20 30 4 |B3571-771-000

D 19 38 16 ([B3120-761-0A0
. I

- 45 -




NUMEZRICAL INDEZX OF PARTS #al
PART N0 PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B B NO Bl W NO i T NO B H__NO

BP-3000000-00 30 10 | BI223-771-000 8 42 | BI603-774-0A0 44 18 | B2408-771-000-A 18 7

BP-3000000-00 30 79 | BI224-771-00C 6 57 | BI605-774-000 36 29 | B2408-771-000-A 44 37

BP-4000000-00 30 82 | BI225-771-000 6 53 | BI605-774-000 44 8 | B2412-047-000 18 47

BP-5000000-00 30 9 | BI227-771-000 6 51 | B1606-763-000 10 37 | B2414-761-000 18 41

BP-5000000-00 30 80 | B1229-771-000 6 47 | B1606-774-000 36 27 | B2416-761-000 18 43

BP-6000000-00 6 7 | B1231-771-000 6 58 | BI606-774-000 44 6 | B2416-761-000 20 52

BP-6000000-00 30 8 | B1252-781-0B0 6 44 | BI607-763-0A0 10 33 | B2416-761-000 24 5

BP-8000000-00 30 34 | B1254-781-000 6 50 | BI608-761-000 36 11 | B2416-771-000 18 16

BP-3000000-00 30 81 | Bi255-781-00B 6 46 | BI608-762-000 42 27 | B2417-771-000 18 33

B1103-771-00A 2 36 | B1256-781-0A0-A 6 38 | B1608-772-000 36 3 | B2422-771-000 18 20

B1103-771-000-A 2 35 | B1256-781-000-A 6 39 | BI608-772-000 42 2 | B2601-761-000-A 23 27T

B1104-771-000 2 55 | Bi257-781-000 6 43 | BI608-774-000 36 35 | B2604-771-000-B 23 9

BI106-761-000 2 45 | BI305-771-0A0 8 27 | B1608-774-000 44 17 | B2608-761-000 24 17

B1106-771-000 2 37 | BI1306-771-0A0 8 29 | BI609-774-000 36 38 | B2610-761-0AA 24 21

B1110-280-000 20 53 | BI306-771-0B0 8 26 | B1609-774-000 44 3 | B2610-761-0A0 24 20

B1110-771-000 2 40 | B1306-771-0C0 8 25 | B1611-771-0A0 10 35 | B2611-232-000 23 7

BI111-232-000 28 51 | B1307-771-0A0 8 32 | BI611-774-0A0 36 25 | B2611-761-000 24 18

BI111-771-000 2 60 | BI307-771-0B0 8 31 | BI611-774-0A0 44 15 | B2613-232-000 23 3

B1112-771-0AA 2 29 | BI308-771-0A0 8 34 | B1612-763-000 10 40 | B2615-232-000 6 16

BI112-771-0A0 2 28 | B1402-761-0A0 12 39 | BI612-774-000 36 236 | B2617-771-000 24 23

B1114-771-000 2 61 | B1403-771-000 12 30 | BI6I12-774-000 44 13 | B2648-232-000 23 16

B1115-771-0A0 2 65 | B1404-761-000 6 1 | BI6GI3-771-A00-A 10 31 | B2651-781-000-A 24 30

B1116-771-000 2 11 | B1404-771-000 12 32 | BI613-771-A00-A 36 8 | B2653-771-000 23 2

B1117-771-000 2 41 | BI406-761-000 12 36 | B1613-771-A00-A 36 16 | B2655-781-000 30 71

B1118-761-000 2 10 | B1410-771-000 12 2 | BI802-771-0A0 8 43 | B270I1-761-000 20 18

B1120-761-000 2 9 | Bl1411-771-040 12 8 | BI803-761-000 8 22 | B2702-047-A00 38 47

B1120-761-000 30 56 | B1414-232-000 12 1 | BI804-761-0A0 8 19 | B2702-047-CO0 38 50

B1122-761-000 30 54 | BI415-761-000 12 16 | BI805-771-0A0 8 14 | B2702-047-F00 38 38

B1123-581-000 2 25 | BI416-761-000 12 17 | BI806-771-000 & 18 | B2702-047-100 38 40

B1124-771-000 30 27 | B1418-761-0A0 14 36 | BI808-761-0AB 40 3 | B2702-047-K00-A 38 39

B1128-771-00A 2 69 | BI419-761-0A0 14 40 | BI808-761-0AB 42 6 | B2702-047-LOA 38 41

B1128-771-000 2 68 | BI421-761-0A0 14 33 | BI808-761-0AB 42 25 | B2702-047-L00-A 20 21

B1133-761-000 30 75 | Bl424-761-000 14 31 | B1808-761-0AB 44 4 | B2702-047-L00-A 38 42

B1133-771-000 2 64 | B1425-771-000 14 28 | BI808-771-0AC 8 11 | B2702-047-MOA 38 45

B1135-771-0A0 30 20 | BI426-771-000 14 54 | BI810-761-BO0 8 3 | B2702-047-MO0-A 38 46

B1137-771-00A 2 2 | BI1427-771-000 14 45 | BI810-761-C00 8 2 | B2702-047-NOA 33 48

B1137-771-000 2 1 | BI432-761-000 14 11 | BI810-761-D00 & & | B2702-047-NOO 38 49

B1138-771-00A 2 16 | BI445-761-0A0 12 21 | BI8I1)-761-FO0 8 4 | B2702-047-PO0 38 51

B1138-771-000 2 15 | BI1446-761-CA0 8 23 | BI810-761-GOD & 5 | B2702-047-Q00-A 36 2

B1144-771-000 2 20 | Bi447-761-0A0 12 25 | BI810-761-H00 8 9 | B2702-047-Q00-A 38 52

B1145-771-000 2 23 | Bi451-771-00A 12 46 | BI810-761-J00 & 8 | B2702-047-Q00-A 42 1

BI1147-125-000 6 6 | B1502-T71-AAQ-A 10 11 | BI810-771-E00 8 7 | B2702-047-R00 38 53

B1147-771-000 30 24 | B1503-771-000 10 10 | BI810-771-0A0 & 1 | B2702-047-50A 38 54

B1148-771-000 30 23 | BI505-761-0A0 10 6 | BI810-771-0BA 8 54 | B2702-047-S00-A 356 10

BI149-771-000 2 30 | BIS06-761-000 10 4 | Bi8i2-761-000 8 53 | B2702-047-500-A 38 55

B1151-771-000 2 31 | BI507-761-000 10 3 | BI812-771-0A0 8 16 | B2702-047-S00-A 42 26

B1151-781-0AA-A 30 48 | BI508-771-A00 10 30 | B1814-761-000 8 55 | B2702-047-U00 38 56

B1151-781-0A0-A 30 47 | BI1508-772-A00 36 7 | BI901-761-BAD 6 10 | B2702-047-VOB 38 43

B1151-781-00A 30 50 | B1508-773-A00 36 15 | BI90OI1-761-0A0 6 11 | B2702-047-V00 38 44

B1151-781-000-A 30 49 | BI509-761-000 10 25 | B1903-552-000 6 15 | B2702-771-000-A 20 9

B1152-771-000 2 13 | B1510-771-00B 10 26 | B1905-541-B00 6 14 | B2Z705-761-000 20 14

B1153-771-000 30 76 | BI51i-771-0A0-B 10 23 | B2001-771-0A0 16 1 | B2706-761-000 20 13

B1153-781-000 2 21 | BI511-771-000-B 10 24 | B2001-771-000 16 2 | B2709-771-000 20 69

B1164-781-00A 30 29 | BI5I1-772-0B0 36 1 | B2002-771-0A0 16 4 | B2710-771-000 20 26

B1154-781-000 30 28 | BI511-772-0BO 42 3 | B2003-771-000 16 & | B2718-761-000 20 35

B1155-771-000 2 19 | B1511-773-0BO0 36 9 | B2005-761-000 16 3 | B2722-761-000 6 27

B1156-781-000 30 33 | BI511-773-0B0 42 20 | B2007-771-0B0 16 29 | B2723-761-0A0-A 20 56

B1157-771-0A0 38 57 | BI511-774-0A0 36 19 | B2010-771-000 16 24 | B2723-761-000-A 20 57

B1157-771-000 38 58 | BI511-774-0A0 44 44 | B2017-372-000 28 42 | B2724-761-000 20 55

B1158-771-000 38 59 | BI1512-761-000 10 27 | B2019-372-000 28 46 | B2725-761-000 20 54

B1159-771-000 38 60 | BI1513-774-000 36 17 | B2030-771-000 16 40 | B2726-761-000-A 20 60

B1160-771-000 38 63 | BI513-774-000 44 1 | B2032-771-000 16 46 | B2729-771-000 20 4

BII6I-771-000 38 62 | BISI6-771-000 10 45 | B2063-781-0B0O-A 16 10 | B2731-761-000 20 7

BI203-012-000 6 24 | BI1516-774-000 36 39 | B2401-771-0A0 18 1 | B2740-771-000 20 19

BI203-771-000 6 12 | B1516-774-000 44 14 | B2401-771-0B0 18 4 | B2743-771-000 2 58

B1204-761-000 6 13 | BI517-761-000 10 43 | B2401-774-0A0 36 23 | B2T45-771-F00 38 22

B1204-771-000-A 6 22 | B1551-781-000 10 42 | B2401-774-0A0 44 34 | B2745-771-HO0 38 31

B1208-552-000-A 6 29 | BI551-784-000-A 36 18 | B2402-771-00B 38 33 | B2745-771-K00 38 23

BI208-552-000-A 6 40 | B1551-784-000-A 44 2 | B2402-771-000 18 2 | B2745-771-L00 38 24

B1208-771-000 6 62 | BI552-781-0A0-A 10 22 | B2402-774-000 36 21 | B2745-771-MOO 38 25

B1212-232-000 6 60 | BI552-781-000-A 10 28 | B2404-771-000 18 9 | B2745-771-NO0 38 26

B1214-038-000 30 14 | BI552-782-000 36 6 | B2404-771-000 44 41 | B2745-771-POB 38 34

B1220-771-000 6 52 | BI552-783-000 36 14 | B2405-771-000 18 12 | B2745-771-P00 38 27

B1221-771-00A 32 24 | BI552-784-000 36 20 | B2405-771-000 44 39 | B2745-771-Q0B 38 35

B1223-771-000 6 17 | Bi603-763-0A0 10 51 | B2406-771-0A0 18 5 | B2745-771-Q00 38 28

B1223-771-600 8 36 | BI603-774-0A0 36 34 | B2406-771-0A0 44 35 | B2745-771-ROB 38 36

— 46 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS gLl
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
Loria H__NO R H__NO S " __No iE "N
B2746-771-R00 38 29 | B3118-552-F00 28 71 B9402-771-000 38 16 NS-6110310-S¢ 14 17
B2745-771-30B 38 37 | B3118-552-G00 28 72 N5-6110310-S¢ 14 28
B2745-771-800 38 30 | B3118-552-H00 28 73 C¥-3002000-A3 4 14 NS-6110310-SP 14 39
B2745-774-00A-A 36 31 | B3118-771-000 28 63 CM-3002000-B1 2 73 NS-6110310-SP 16 42
B2745-774-00A-A 44 10 | B3119-771-000 40 13 CM-3002000-01 2 79 NS-6110310-8P 20 43
B2745-774-00B-A 36 30 | B3119-771-000 42 18 CM-3002001-A1 2 12 N3-6110310-8P 28 12
B2745-774-00B-A 44 8 | B3118-771-000 42 37 CM-3002001-01 2 5 NS-611031¢-SP 38 70
B2746-771-000 38 32 | B3119-771-000 44 30 CM-5003000-01 6 9 NS-6120310-Sp 2 53
B2751-781-000 20 24 | B3120-125-000 40 12 CQ-2020000-00 3 44 NS5-6120310-8P 18 29
BR2901-771-00C 22 31 B3120-125-000 42 17 €Q-2020000-00 12 26 NS-6120310-SP 28 13
B2902-76I-B00 22 35 | B3]120-125-000 42 36 €Q-2520000-00 & 3 NS-6150310-SP 10 50
B2903-761-B00 22 43 | B3120-125-000 44 29 €Q-2520000-00 6 65 N§-6150310-SP 10 58
B2904-771-000 22 38 | B3120-771-000 28 38 CQ-2520000-00 8 20 NS-6150310-SP 12 3
B2906-761-B00 22 41 | B3125-155-000 2 47 €Q-2520000-00 12 33 NS-6150310-SP 14 46
B2909-761-000 22 29 | B3126-012-000 28 31 CQ-2520000-00 12 52 N§-6150310-8P 18 35
B2910-761-0A0 22 26 | B3126-012-000 28 44 CQ-2520000-00 14 34 NS-6150310-SP 18 38
B2913-761-040 22 5 | B3126-012-000 40 9 CQ-2520000-00 14 37 NS-6150310-8P 24 8
B2914-761-000 22 46 | B3126-012-000 42 14 CQ-2520000-00 14 41 N5-6150310-SP 30 45
B2915-761-AA0 22 15 | B3126-012-000 42 33 CQ-2520000-00 20 338 NS-6150310-8P 30 63
B2915-761-B0O0 22 14 | B3126-012-000 44 26 €Q-3030000-00 14 16 NS-6150310-SP 32 26
B2916-761-0A0 22 2 | B3129-012-A00 40 11 CQ-3030000-00 0 35 NS-6150310-SP 32 43
B2917-761-000 22 3 | B3129-D12-A00 42 16 CS-0790720-TH 28 53 NS-6150430-SP 23 21
B2919-761-000 22 9 | B3120-012-A00 42 35 CS-0791018-SH 24 11 NS-6150430-SP 32 3
B2920-761-0A0 6 32 | B3129-012-A00 44 28 CS-079101D-SH 28 16 NS-6150430-8F 32 58
B2923-761-000 22 20 | B3152-781-000 28 3 C3-095101B-8H 12 28 NS-61605620-Sp 12 15
B2930-761-000 36 4 | B3402-771-0A0 26 4 CS-085101C-8H 12 22 NS-6160520-Sp 28 47
B2930-761-000 42 § | B3403-761-000 26 8 CS-111101D-8H 22 17 NS-6160520-SP 32 45
B2931-761-000 36 5 | B3404-771-000 26 1 CS-147121B-8H 6 34 NS-6200520-3P 14 4
B2931-761-000 42 7 | B3406-761-000 26 5 NS-6200520-S8P 20 68
B2934-761-000 22 13 | B3408-771-04C 26 7 D1508-771-R0B 40 15 NS-6200520-SP 33 &
B2935-761-000 22 1 | B3451-781-000 26 14 D1508-771-KQGC 40 16 NS-6240630-SP 23 26
B2944-761-000 36 32 | B3534-012-000 30 12 DIS08-771-KOE 40 17 NS-6620310-8P 23 5
B2944-761-000 44 19 | B3534-155-000 30 13 D1508-771-KOF 40 18 NS-6660430-8¢ 20 15
B2045-761-000 36 33 | B3537-122-000 20 40 D1508-771-KCH 40 19 NS-6680320-8p 18 42
B2045-761-000 44 20 | B3541-012-000 6 25 DI508-771-K00-A 40 1 NS-6700540-SP 20 33
B2948-761-000 36 12 | B3541-012-000 6 68 DI150B-772-K00 42 4 NS-6700540-8P 38 6
B2948-761-000 42 24 | B3541-012-000 12 7 D1508-773-K00 42 21 NS-6740510-SP 20 31
B2949-761-000 36 13 | B3542-771-000 22 11 D1508-774-K00 44 11
B2949-761-000 42 23 | B3546-771-000 30 39 D2401-774-KCO0 44 3] PD-0201000-0B 26 6
B3101-804-000 28 29 | B3648-771-000 30 2 D2402-772-K00 40 2 PS-0300102-K0 16 23
B3102-771-0A0 28 48 | B3560-771-000 30 19 D2402-772-K00 42 5 PS-0300182-KF 20 2
B3103-761-000 28 45 | B3I561-771-000 30 22 D2402-772-K00 42 22 PS-0300182-KF 28 56
B3103-771-0A0 28 39 | B3563-771-000-A 30 25 D2402-774-K00 44 33 PT-0302000-30 12 10
B3106-771-000 25 36 | B3568-771-000 30 3 D3110~772-TAD 40 4
B3107-771-00B 28 24 | B3570-771-000 30 38 D3110-772-TA0 42 9 RC-1021011-EP 24 36
B3107-804-000 28 30 | B3571-771-000 30 4 D3110-772-TA0 42 28 RC-1021011-KP 26 49
B3107-804-000 28 43 | B4419-372-000 32 5 D3110-772-TAOD 44 21 RC-1200001-KP 23 14
B3107-804-000 40 10 | B7109-771-000 33 2 D9101-771-K00 40 14 RC-1200001-KF 23 15
B3107-804-000 42 15 | B7151-781-0A0-B 32 20 D9101-771-K00 42 19 RC-3000001-KP 6 45
B3107-804-000 42 34 | B7151-781-000-A 32 21 D9101-771-K00 42 38 RC-3500002-XP 32 30
B3107-804-000 44 27 | B7I52-781-000-A 32 36 D9101-771-R00 44 5 RE-0500000-K0 26 2
B3110-761-000 44 24 | B7153-781-000 32 37 RE-0600000-K0 30 72
B3110-771-0A0 28 26 | B7I54-781-000 32 33 MC-2005E07-50 12 47 RE-1200000-K0 32 22
B3110-771-000 28 34 | B7165-781-000 32 31 MC-2005007-50 12 50 RO-0952001-00 28 23
B3110-771-000 40 6 | B7156-781-000-A 32 35 HDP-5J0B1100 12 45 RO-1482402-00 12 6
B3110-771-000 42 11 |} B7158-781-000 32 27 MDP-5J0B1400 12 48
B3110-771-000 42 30 | B7159-781-000 32 40 MTJ-MS000000 3 1 SB-1150002-00 32 14
B3110-771-00¢ 44 23 | B7160-781-0A0 30 73 HTJ-VN004200 33 11 SB-1150002-00 32 28
B3111-761-000 28 32 | B7180-781-0A0 32 1 HTJ-VH004300 33 12 SB-1450004-00 32 34
B3111-761-000 40 7 | B7186-781-000 32 8 MTJ-VH004400 33 13 SD-0400191-TP 16 &
B3111-761-000 42 12 | B7252-781-000 33 14 SD-0450211-8P 32 7
B3111-761-000 42 31 | B7257-781-000-A 33 9 NM-6050001-SE 34 13 SP-0450401-SP 16 I8
B3112-704-000 28 28 | B7272-781-000 4 10 NM-6050001-8E 34 17 SD-0450401-SP 26 30
B3112-704-000 28 41 | B7272-781-000 38 67 NH-6060001-CP 24 26 SD-0500301-8P 28 20
B3112-761-000 28 33 | B7273-781-000 38 71 NM-6080721-SE 14 3 SD-0530221-5P 20 61
B3112-761-000 40 & | B8213-012-000 30 78 NM-6080721-8E 30 65 SD-0550501-SP 20 27
B3112-761-000 42 13 | B8219-125-000 30 60 NM-6120001-CP 2z 28 Sp-0630272-SP 18 19
B3112-761-000 42 32 | B9201-761-CAC 38 1 N¥-6160511-SE 34 18 SD-0640241-SP 28 5
B3112-761-000 44 25 | B9201-761-0BO0 38 5§ NS-6080G210-SP 16 43 SD-0640261-SP 2 48
B3114-771-000 28 64 | BY202-761-0A0 38 7 NS-6080340-5P 16 44 Sp-0640321-SP 18 31
B3116-771-000 28 14 | B9204-047-0A0 38 2 NS-6090310-5P 8 17 SP-0640391-TP 28 2
B3117-771-000 28 52 | BS205-047-000 38 4 NS-6080310-8p 28 21 SD-0640391-TP 28 7
B3118-552-A00 28 67 | B9205-761-000 33 14 NS-6090310-8P 28 65 SD-0640471-5P 14 55
B3118-552-B00 28 68 | BY206-761-000 38 11 NS-60%0310-SP 30 44 SD-0640471-SP 24 33
B3118-552-C00 28 69 | BY207-761-000 38 12 NS-6110310-8p 4 7 SI-0640602-SP 18 32
B3118-552-D00 28 66 | B3401-761-000 38 19 NS-6110310-SP 12 20 8D-0641003-SP 16 41

— 4T -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #sl
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i B NO i BE__NO ki B NO Ak "M
SD-0720331-5P 26 3 S5-4112215-SP 2 17 §8-7110810-8P 20 25 $8-8660530~-TP 6 35
Sp-0790201-80 20 32 §5-4150715-3P 8 b2 58-7110840-5P 10 19 88-8660530-TP 6 37
Sp-0790203-SP 10 57 88-4150715-SP 16 8§ SS-7110840-5P 10 20 S$5-8660530-TP 22 18
SD-0790203-5P 36 40 §§-4150715-8p 23 11 §5-7110840-5P 16 15 §5-8660610-TF 6 33
SD-0790203-SP 44 45 §5-4150715-8P 28 50 88-7110840-5P 16 39 53-8660610-TP 8§ 24
Sp-0790303-SP 16 20 S55-4150715-5P 30 18 5§8-7110840-SP 16 47 S8-8660610-TPF 22 6
Sb-0790311-TP 28 9 5$8-5060410-8P 38 15 S§-7110840-SP 18 17 S5-8680610-TP 22 16
§D-0790432-SP 14 26 38-5090320-5F 18 6 55-7110840-SP 20 8 88-8660610-TP 22 27
§D-0790433-TP 26 36 8§-5080320-8P 16 24 88-7110840-8P 20 17 55-8660612-TP 8 15
SD-0790451-8p 24 10 $5-5090320-5P 44 36 §§-7110840-SP 26 23 55-8660810-TP 6 28
SD-0790602-Sp 18 36 8§-5090320-8P 44 43 88-7110840-5P 26 24 §5-8660810-TF 10 7
SD-0790641-SP 18 46 38-5090610-5P 38 61 §8-7110840-SP 28 37 S8-8681650-TP 6 19
Sb-0730801-Sp 12 14 88-5110740-TP 38 & 88-7110840-SP 28 62 S8-9150860-SF 30 68
SD-0790802-SP 32 53 38-5110810-8P 10 34 85-7110840-SP 38 20 58-9162130-Cp 32 19
SD-0870401-SP 36 28 §8-5110810-8P 12 36 S8-7110910-3P 32 60 §5-9201873-CF 14 2
SD-0870401-8P 44 7 §8-6080210-8P 10 29 8§-7110910-TP 6 42 §5-9241513-CF 22 33
§D-0870601-SP 10 38 38-6060210-8p 38 13 S8-7110910-TP 30 86 58-9660940-TF 28 49
Sp-0902501-3P 32 13 S5S-6080610-TP 16 32 88-7111120-SP 30 53
SB-1110805-TH 20 43 S§5-6080610-TP 32 5l §8-7111310-SP 2 49 TA-0750704-R0 2z 44
$b-1110805-TH 20 49 55-6090440-5P 18 13 S§8-7111310-SP 0 5 TA-0850604-R0 & 45
Sp-1501101-SP 32 16 S§5-6090440-SP 44 40 585-7111410-TP 22 34 TA-1050504-R0 2 59
SK-3452000-SE 4 9 85-6080620-SP 26 32 SS-7112420-8P 30 74 TA-1250705-R0 2 34
SE-3452000-SE 38 69 85-6090630-TP 18 14 S8-7120910-TP 22 4 TA-2101002-R0 2 54
SE-4040655-SP 4 3 S8-6110420-TP 20 6 S8-7150940-SP 14 32
SH-4051405-8E 34 12 8§8-6110610-TF 18 25 SS-7150940-Sp 24 25 WP-0450000-8D 2 4
SH-6061202-TP 20 20 S8-6110610-TP 38 17 58-7151210-Sp 12 13 WP-0450000-8D 2 7
SW-6061202-TP 32 17 88-6111010-TF 10 41 85-7151210-8P 14 25 WP-0450000-SD 38 10
Su-6061202-TP 32 23 S§-6111010-TP 24 16 88-7151210-8P 30 66 Wp-0450801-5D 4 4
SH-6061202-TP 32 28 85-6111140-8P 4 6 88-7151210-8P 32 39 Wp-0451016-8P 18 11
SE-6061602-TP 10 53 5§5-6111610-8p 22 37 58-7161040-SP 20 37 Wp-0451016-SP 44 42
SH-6061602-TP 23 18 58-6111610-8¢ 28 25 88-7161040-SP 32 56 WP-0480856-3p 4 17
SH-6061610-8C 34 6 58-6111620-Sp 12 18 88-7620750-SP 20 23 WP-0480856-SP 22 36
SH-6062002-TP 20 42 S5-6120620-TP 2 39 88-7621040-SP 28 15 WP-0480856-SP 38 66
SU-6062002-TF 23 20 S8-6121210-5P 14 6 58-7660510-5P 6 54 Wp-0501016-SC 4 8
SH-6062002-TP 24 28 8§-6151440-3P 10 36 $8-7681750-TP 6 21 WP-0501016-SC 38 68
SH-6062002-TP 30 57 $5-6151440-5P 36 26 35-8090670-SP 28 35 Wp-0501016-SD 20 22
SE-6102002-TP 23 28 58-6151440-SP 44 16 SS-8090670-SP 40 5 Wp-05010i6-8p 38 18
Su-8061002-TP 16 11 S55-6163040-3P 23 22 38-8090670-5P 42 10 wp-0501016-80 38 21
SE-3061002-TF 16 13 S8-6621212-TP 16 26 58-8090670-SP 42 29 Wp-0612056-80 30 77
SH-9082003-CP 30 62 S5-6660712-TP 8 28 58-8090670-5P 44 22 Wp-0621016-SD 30 58
SG-1110402-MZ 30 11 85-6660712-TP 8 30 S8-8110510-SP 2 38 WP-0650876-SD 10 54
S8-2090510-5p 18 3 838-6660712-TP 8§ 33 S8-8110510-SP 24 13 WP-0650876-Sp 23 12
33-2080530-SP 36 22 $5-6660712-TP 8 35 8$8-8110520-TP 28 17 WP-0651056-SD 26 40
§8-2090530-8F 44 32 S8-6660712-TP 28 4 S§-8111251-5P 12 19 WP-0651056-SH 32 1§
§5-2110920-TF 10 18 558-6741010-SP 30 59 S8-8111251-3P 14 18 WP-0740516-5P 26 13
$5-4080310-8p 18 8 88-7090410-8P 6 49 §3-8111251-8P 14 30 WP-0850002-3C 33 4
8§8-4080310-8F 44 38 83-7090510~8P § 5 85-8111251-8P 14 53 WP-0982616-Sp 22 32
58-4080415-8P 12 44 33-7090510-3P 38 9 88-8111610-5P 20 47 WP-1502500-SC 32 38
§5-4080415-Sp 14 21 58-7090520-Sp 12 38 55-8120740-SP 26 38 Wp-1612616-SE 34 19
§8-4080415-Sp 14 23 S8-7090520-3P 26 43 $5-8150510-TP 22 22 WS-0510002-KN 34 15
85-4080415-5P 14 49 S$S-7090620-TP 18 21 38-8150510-TP 24 22 WS-0610002-KP 23 19
§8-4080415-3P 18 34 $8-7090710-SP 10 14 55-8160710-5P 10 48 W5-0610002-KP 24 29
58-4090515-8p 227 §5-7090710-5P 16 22 35-8150710-SP 12 24 #S-1643202-KR 34 20
§5-4090610-5p 20 41 S§-7080710-SP 16 36 55-8150710-8P 1229
§5-40908310-SF 38 3 8§-7090710-3P 20 66 38-8150710-SP 30 69 100-04109 2 38
§5-4091520-8p 10 15 §5-7080710-3P 28 60 S35-8150710-5P 32 32 101-20004 20 58
$8-4110515-8P 277 S§§-7090720-TP 28 54 88-8150710-SP 33 10 119-56703 28 27
35-4110515-8P 8 13 S$5-7090910-3P 30 43 855-8150822-TP 6 2 119-56703 28 40
S$8-4110515-SP 30 21 §5-7090910-TP 12 40 55-8150822-TP 6 23 137-72504 4 13
§5-4110615-5P 30 26 88-7090920-S5p 10 44 SS-8150822-TP 6 31
$8-4110715-5P 2 51 S8-7110510-8p 16 7 S5-8150822-TP 6 48 229-05202 8 37
55-4110715-SP 2 57 SS-7110610-SF 38 64 55-8150822-TP 8 21 228-20706 28 58
3§-4110715-SP 28 57 S§-7110570-SP 18 10 85-8150822-TP 8§ 41 229-20904 28 70
58-4110815-8P 30 30 88-7110570-5P7 18 39 S5-8150822-TP 12 31 229-30308 34 14
§8-4110815-8P 30 37 58-7110710-8SP 4 186 SS-8150822-TP 18 44 229-30358 34 1
§8-4110915-SP 2 14 88-7110710-3P 8 64 58-8150822-TP 200 53 229-30408 34 10
58-4110515-SP 2 24 S§-7110710-SP 10 16 88-8150822-TP 24 6 229-30507 34 9
§5-4110915-5Sp 2 33 SS-7110710-SP 18 48 S5-8150822-TP 26 10 229-30556 34 15
$8-4110815-8P 2 63 S8-71107310-8p 20 11 SS-8150920-Sp 10 47 229-30705 4 7
£8-4110815-8P 2 67 SS-7110710-SP 24 4 55-8150920-SP 1223 229-30804 34 5
55-4111015-SP 2 3 S8-7110710-8P 30 5 SS-8150920-8P 12 49 229-30903 34 4
£5-4111015-8P 2 B S§-7110710-SP 30 18 S85-8151150-SP 12§ 229-31000 34 3
58-4111015-SP 270 S8-THIO710-SP 32 9 S8-8620610-SP 22 23 229-31109 34 2
£8-4111415-8P 2 18 S§-7110710-8P 38 65 55-8660410-SP 22 7 229-31307 34 11
§8-4111416-8P 2 32 SS-7110740-TP 20 3 55-8660512-TP 6 20 229-31406 34 38
55-4111815-5P 2 43 S8-7110740-TP 24 12 S5-8660512-TP 6 b5 228-45802 26 19

— 48 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS sl
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ki NO ik N ak " X ks H__N
260-23200 I 31 400-09034 2 73 400-09181 16 38 400-09327 28 18
260-37200 4 2 | 400-09035 30 52 400-09186 16 35 400-09328 z8 19
261-00008 14 44 | 400-09036 2 74 400-09138 16 45 400-09329 28 22
261-00107 14 52 | 400-09037 28 59 400-09190 0 21 400-09330 16 27
261-00404 8 12 | 400-09038 2 52 400-0919] 6 37 400-09339 28 55
261-00701 6 26 | 400-09039 2 26 400-09193 16 30 400-09340 28 61
261-00800 22 44 | 400-09048 6 18 400-09195 16 33 400-09348 26 16
261-00909 22 42 | 400-09049 6 56 400-02196 16 34 400-09349 26 22
261-01204 32 42 | 400-09050 2 42 400-09208 18 45 400-09357 26 11
261-01253 32 41 400-09058 6 63 400-09210 18 37 400-09360 30 36
261-01303 32 57 | 400-09069 6 61 400-09211 18 40 400-09361 30 15
261-01402 32 47 | 400-09070 6 59 400-09214 18 28 400-09363 2 75
261-01501 32 54 | 400-09071 8 38 400-09215 18 23 400-09366 30 4
261-01600 32 52 | 400-09072 8§ 39 400-09217 18 22 400-09369 36 7
261-0170% 32 55 | 400-09075 12 34 400-09218 18 15 400-09370 2 56
261-01808 32 5% | 400-09077 12 51 400-09219 18 27 400-49373 30 17
261-01907 32 sl 400-09078 14 5 400-09220 18 18 400-09374 30 1
261-02004 32 44 { 400-09081 14 48 400-09221 18 30 400-09375 30 40
261-02103 32 49 | 400-09082 12 4 400-09222 18 26 400-09379 30 42
261-02202 32 46 | 400-09083 12 42 400-09223 18 24 400-09384 2 176
261-02301 32 50 | 400-09085 12 37 400-09228 23 10 400-09388 2 2
261-02400 32 62 | 400-09086 12 41 400~09229 23 17 400-09389 32 15
261-02509 32 48 | 400-09087 6§ 4 400-09231 30 67 400-09390 32 12
261-03101 26 26 | 400-09089 14 43 400-09233 24 7 400-09391 32 11
261-03150 26 25 | 400-09091 1227 4(00-09235 30 64 400-09392 32 4
261-03200 26 39 | 400-09092 14 1 400-09235 32 25 400-09393 32 6
261-03309 26 33 | 400-08093 12 43 400-09238 24 27 400-09395 32 10
261-03408 26 37 | 400-09094 14 47 400-09241 24 15 400-09397 33 6
261-03507 26 34 | 400-08094 14 50 400-09242 24 19 400-09398 33 7
261-03606 26 41 400-09099 12 11 400-09243 24 31 400-09400 6 36
261-03705 26 29 1 400-09102 14 51 400-09244 30 61 400-09401 33 3
261-03804 26 42 | 400-09103 14 28 400-09245 24 9 400-09415 33 8
261-03903 26 31 400-09104 14 42 400-09247 24 14 400-09421 4 11
261-04000 26 44 | 400-09105 14 35 400-09249 23 23 400-09426 6 41
261-04109 26 35 | 400-09106 14 12 400-09251 23 24 400-09441 20 46
261-04208 26 27 | 400-09107 14 7 400-09252 23 25 400-09442 8 46
261-04307 26 28 | 400-09108 14 10 400-09254 23 13 400-09443 8 47
261-04406 26 46 | 400-09109 14 9 400-09255 24 1 400-09444 a8 48
261-04505 26 45 | 400-09110 14 8 400-09256 24 2 400-09445 10 32
261-04604 22 45 | 400-09111 14 13 400-09259 24 3 400-09447 36 37
261-04703 & 30 | 400-09112 14 20 400-09260 24 34 400-09447 44 12
261-05809 20 44 § 400-09113 14 14 400-09260 26 47 400-08452 12 12
261-05908 10 39 | 400-09114 14 1% 400-09261 24 36 400-02458 4 15
261-06658 26 12 { 400-09115 14 15 400-09261 26 48 400-52354 4 5
261-06807 23 4 1 400-09116 14 27 400-09262 24 24 400-52419 4 1
261-06906 129 | 400-09116 24 32 400-09262 26 9
261-07201 22 12 | 400-09117 14 24 400-09264 20 28
261-07300 23 6 | 400-09118 14 22 400-09265 20 29
261-07409 30 70 | 400-09119 10 2 400-09266 20 30
261-07508 23 8 | 400-09121 10 8 400-09270 20 62
261-09207 30 55 | 400-09122 10 17 400-09274 20 65
262-12308 23 1 400-09123 10 9 400-09277 200 50
262-12308 26 15 | 400-09129 10 1 400-08278 20 51
262-16507 26 17 | 400-09131 10 12 400-09280 20 10
262-16606 26 18 | 400-09132 10 13 400-09284 20 16
262-16705 26 20 | 400-09134 10 49 400-09290 20 12
262-16705 26 21 400-09137 10 48 40009291 20 38
262-36703 4 12 | 400-09143 10 56 400-09292 20 36
262-36703 38 72 | 400-09144 10 52 400-09294 20 34
400-09146 10 55 400-09299 20 63
400-03607 16 14 | 400-09148 8§ 10 400-09300 20 6
400-08608 16 19 | 400-09150 8 40 400-09302 20 1
400-08609 28 11 400-09153 8 5l 400-09303 20 67
400-08610 6 8 [ 400-09155 8§ 656 400-09304 20 45
400-08611 28 10 | 400-09156 8 49 400-09305 20 64
400-08994 30 46 | 400-09157 8 50 400-09309 22 39
400-08995 2 22 1 400-09160 16 12 400-09310 22 40
400-08996 30 51 400-09163 16 25 400-08311 2 50
400-09001 30 31 400-09164 16 28 400-09312 22 30
400-09003 30 32 | 400-09165 28 6 400-09314 22 8
400-08008 2 62 | 400-09166 28 8 400-09316 22 10
400-09009 2 66 | 400-09167 15 21 400-09318 22 18
400-09010 2 12 | 400-08168 16 16 400-09319 22 21
400-09014 2 80 | 400-09169 16 17 400-09320 22 24
400-09028 2 7 | 400-08178 10 59 400-09321 22 25
400-09030 2 46 | 400-09179 16 9 400-09325 28 1

— 49 —







(11 4]

JUK| CORPORATION

Copyright (5) 1580 -2007 JUKI CORR
FROASENNTER, WEFIIL
EELLEY,

A1 sights fassrivied thimiughou! tha wald,

JUK| ==tan

HHEHUES, 2HEE
To oeder o For hurilsr
infoemation,

plaaza contact ;

Eomri—d A FRRESEROLS TR EPTSESEYET,

% The claseri phisn stwarad w15 parks §et i sl o change for Egaecamant of e commadly wihoul nefes,
FImAl=203 ki, 200752 AESESEETERLLCEDTT.

& This pars Isl e adited in acionfance with Fa prodes specifcibons a1 al February 2007,

Errirvissd i tapan




